SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

L}?GS\Q s by Yo VS, A I r/ 1659 & Trow Aok
NO. \~~¢ 3 ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15,00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ / é“{ 60

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS §dk SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S15.00

MILEAGE § /{00
POSTING HANDBILL $£15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED 535,00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25-60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2560
COPIES $ 5. 50
NOTARY $ /3,00 —
TOTAL *®kss stk skt iodmionnitns ¢ gog", SO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, $75¢ 1/
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $26:80 &P
TOTAL ##¥ssmkikot sohsionsckksondon ¢ 706, /{
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $16:007
RECORDER OF DEEDS §
TOTAL #*skskkshshobdx bk whdionnks ¢ — )
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOQOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 $ N,066
TOTAL **skskdorsrdedsdskmmdnnk ¢ S, o)
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:;
SEWER 20 h)
WATER 20 $
TOTAL **#3sksicksdaxmomionnitnt §
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /060
MISC. $
3

S ok s s e o e e s o o o e o 3 o o o R /., ] 350, o
TOTAL $ 4 oy

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /3394]

< Fu 1“0'{ /0. g?



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant. being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsy]v‘ania, and was established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continususly in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the notice or advertisement in the _March 6. 13, 20, 2002 cxactly as

printed and published; that the atfiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement was published; that ncither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this Qx\\ﬁ' .......

(Notary Public)

My commission expires
T i el _
Geniis L. Agheniglder, Notary Publie
Sceoit Twp., Columbia County
My Lommissicn Expires July 3, 2003

AN NOW, oo , 2demae e TRV RERT Fhat the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $...........ccocrvvenne. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



atecn. clic TR2ERM COMROE <0nE LY 218 £43 BREC Hr 047

_____

LAW OFFICES
COMROE, HING LLP
1608 WALNUT STREET
#2FLOOR
PHILADE.PHIA, Pa 19108

£215) 368-0440
FAX NUMBER (215 565-5 560

DaviDg COMROE
GLENNF. HIMG
ROBERT J. WILSOK
TLAIR KALISE ADLER

February 26, 2002

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County

PO Box 380
Bloomsherg PA 17815

RE: Chase Manhattan Bank as Trustee for Equity One Inc. et als ve. Meijissa ). & Troy
i Beck.

Dociket # 2001 CV 1116
Address: RR$ Box 4483 F Municipal Rd Berwick PA
Sale Dare: March 27, 2002

Dear Sir; Madam

Please STAY the above captioned Sheriff Sale as the mortgagors filed a ch. 13

bankruptcy on fanuary 8, 2002 pricr to the judgment being entered. The bankruptcy
numberis 5-02-00075.

Thank you for your cooperation in regards te this matrer. {f you have any
questlons, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely yours,

Megan L. O’Brien (paralegal for)
David B. Camroe, Esguire

570-389-562%



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # SED2002
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
DEFENDANT MELISSA J. BECK
TROY 1. BECK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MELISSA J. BECK WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
RR#4 BOX 4483 MUNICIPAL RD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON Mf/f SO

RS

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE - %prz. TIME /437 MILEAGE 5 —  OTHER

Race __ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

monw

e

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY OMMW’/ DATE !~ S0 0O




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # SED2002
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
DEFENDANT MELISSA J. BECK
TROY I. BECK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TROY 1. BECK WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
RR#4 BOX 4483 MUNICIPAL RD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON  Melyo9a  MPecl<

RELATIONSHIP W A€ IDENTIFICATION

DATE -2 TIME /4%7  MILEAGE 5 —~ OTHER

Race __ Sex __ Hcight Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB___ _POE_  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ﬁ ;mm" paTE /-3 <=




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 5ED2002
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
DEFENDANT MELISSA J. BECK
TROY 1. BECK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ELAINE I. BOWMAN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
125 PARK BLVD FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON & /1)) ut /5

RELATIONSHIP  — IDENTIFICATION
DATE[-55-02. TIME /S.§ MILEAGE /6~ OTHER
Race ~ Sex ____ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB _ POES-..CCSO ™,
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OEFICER REMARKS
j 2557 15750 b i CART
¢/ -EF 02 S25C 7> paie LA (7 Fred)
DEPUTY DATE | 259 -¢ 2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # SED2002
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
DEFENDANT MELISSA J. BECK
TROY I. BECK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CITIFINANCIAL INC. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1115 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON KQHL{ Qf’eﬁé BrRanch Mﬂmgﬁﬁ

[

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE - 2802 TIME 1583 MILEAGE B —  OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
ra
DEPUTY Q Mf@%m/ DATE /- 28-02.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 5ED2002

PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

DEFENDANT MELISSA J. BECK
TROY 1. BECK

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

JOAN M, ROTHERY-BRIAR CREEK TWP WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
TAX COLL. FORECLOSURE

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD

BERWICK

SERVED UPON _J(JA N RUTHF,QK( 74!1 CoULLeTUR.

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ! 3002 TIME /ﬂ’p MILEAGE 3 — OTHER

Race = Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA__ POB___ POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monNw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 0 %c@féﬁﬂé‘b DATE -0




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # SED2002
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
DEFENDANT MELISSA J. BECK
TROY I. BECK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG N
SERVED UPON N ... . i AR A T e SR AV SR
RELATIONSHIP ) IDENTIFICATION
DATE TimE € D MILEAGE 3 ~  OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_ POE_ (CCSO o
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e
DEPUTY A LT i e~ DATE | -t ~u 2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DOCKET # 5ED2002
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
DEFENDANT MELISSA J. BECK
TROY 1. BECK
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON )\ CM Cf L&% M
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION L
‘ -— ra y J—
DATE TIME / > 30 MILEAGE g OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS




PHONE
(5101 3095622

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

VS

MELISSA J. BECK
TROY 1. BECK

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Ly o
v

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 15701 TH4-4100
FAX: (570) FH-0187

Docket# SED2002

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2002, AT 2:37 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON MELISSA J, BECK AT RR#4 BOX
4483 MUNICIPAL RD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO MELISSA BECK, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2002 \i&n‘ﬂ D WoaBauwh }’
X

Jilendy Feiafrr ey

SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARIAL SEAL

AENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOCMSBURG, COLUMBIA GO., PA

X CZ ﬁ@«}c newh ™

 DMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 A. MALDONADO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - #.0. BOX 180 24 HOUR FHONE
10 %ALY BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 15701 Faa-b 00
FAX: (570) FH-0257
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Docket # 3SED2002
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

MELISSA J. BECK
TROY I. BECK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 30, 2002, AT 2:37 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON TROY [. BECK AT RR#4 BOX 4483
MUNICIPAL RD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO MELISSA BECK, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2002 \:kmsu.‘ A BoaDgnd ‘}n
X

7 %Ldf-/ 756/%&*'5'\ SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR,
NOTARY PUBLIC
NOTARIAL SEAL x /. bt ez

VENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
3LOOMSBURG, GOLUMBIA CO., PA
- MAMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

A. MALDONADO ~
DEPUTY SHERIFF




JAN-24-82 1@:4&6 AM COL COUHNTY SHERIFF 1+578+389+5625

Chase Manhattan Bank  PLATNTTIF Il TUE COURT OF COMON PLEAS OF
OOLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

N0, 1116-2001 J.D.

. 5 L.D.

ff‘fléissa Beck DEFENDANT HO. 3-2002
Beck

T CTVIL ACTION--LAW

MORIGAGE FORECLOSIRE

WATVIR OF WATCHMAL

1, Attomey David B, Commxoe do hereby state that any

Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levving upon or attaching, any properly
under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession,
afrer notifvinp such pereson of such levy or attachment, without
1iability on the parl of such Deputy Sheviff or Sheriff to any Plain-
tiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property

before the Sheriff's Sale thereof,

_Attomey for Plaintiff

-8z



ROBERT SPIELMAN

ATIORNEY AT LAW
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

January 28, 2002

Office of the Sheriff

Box 380

Columbia County Court House
Bloocmsburg PA 17815

SUBJECT: Troy L and Melissa J Beck
144 Municipal Rd
Berwick PA 18603
Case No 50200075

To Whom It May Concern:

| filed a Chapter 13 bankruptcy case for the above-referenced individuals on January 8, 2002, in
the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Midd!e District of Pennsylvania, Wilkes Barre Division. A copy
of the petition is enclosed.

After a petition is filed, Section 362(a)(1) of the United States Bankruptcy Code (the "Code”)
specifically prohibits any creditor, or any other party, from engaging in "...the commencement or
continuation, including the issuance or employment of process, of a judicial, administrative, or other action
against the debtor... to recover a claim against the debtor that arose before the commencement of the
case... ." Any legal action that is taken in violation of Section 362 of the Code is rendered null and vaid. In
addition, Section 362(h) states that "[a]n individual injured by any willful violation of @ stay provided by this
section shall recover actual damages, including costs and attorneys' fees, and, in appropriate
circumstances, may recover punitive damages.”

| believe that Chase Manhattan Bank had scheduled a foreclosure sale for March 2002. Chase is
aware of the bankruptey filing and should have notified you by now to discontinue the sale. However, in
the event Chase has not provided you with instructions, please note that the sale is nonetheless stayed by

the filing.
Robert Spielman
Enc

ce Troy L and Melissa J Beck

29 LAST MAIN STREET SUITE 1) BLOOMSEURG PA 1781318034 » 14 SPRUCE AVENUE WILKES BARRE PA 18705-2214
TELEPNONE 5T0-380-1072 » FaX 370-784-3429



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Middle District of Pennsylvania

In re: TROY L BECK MELISSA J BECK Case No.

203640500 107585072 Chapter 13

DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY
FOR DEBTOR

1. Pursuantto 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Bankruptcy Rule 2016(b), | certify that | am the attorney for the above-named debitoris)
and that compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition in bankruptcy, or agreed to be

paid to me, for services rendered or to be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in
connection with the bankruptcy case is as follows:

Debtors

For legal services, | have agreed to accept & 2,500.00
Friar to the filing of this staterment | have received g 0.00
Balance Due 3 2,500.00

2. The source of compensation paid to me was:

= Debtor O Other (specify)
3. The source of compensation to be paid to me is:
Cebtor O Other (specify)

4. B Ihave nol agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with any other person untess they are members and associates
of my faw firm.

O Ihave agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with a person ar persons who are not members or associates of

my taw firm. A copy of the agreement, together with a fist of the names of the people sharing in the compensation, is
attached.

5. Inreturn for the above-disclosed fee, | have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case,
including:

a)  Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in determining whether to file
a petition in bankruptcy,.

by Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs, and plan which may be required;
c) Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof;
dj Representation of the debtor in adversary proceedings and other contested bankruptcy matters;

e) [Other provisions as needed)]
None
8. By agreement with the debtor(s) the above disciosed fee does not inciude the following services:

None

CERTIFICATION

I | certify that the toregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for
representahon of the gebtorgg) in this bankruptey proceeding.

e L)P2 /%/ %%L/

Robart Spielman, Bar N/ 21489

Robert Spielman
Attorney for Debtor(s)




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Middle District of Pennsylvania

inre.  TROY L BECK MELISSA J BECK Case No.
203640500 107585072 Chapter 13

CHAPTER 13 PLAN

NOTICE

THIS PLAN CONTAINS EVIDENTIARY MATTER WHICH, IF NOT CONTROVERTED, MAY BE ACCEPTED BY THE COURT
AS TRUE. CREDITORS CANNOT VOTE ON THIS PLAN BUT MAY OBIECT TO ITS CONFIRMATION PURSUANT TO
BANKRUPTCY CODE § 1324, AND LOCAL RULES. ARSENT ANY SUCH OBJECTION, THE COURT MAY CONFIRM THIS
PLAN AND ACCEPT THE VALUATION AND ALLEGATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.

The Debtar(s) above named hereby proposes the foliowing plan.

1. Debts. All debts are provided for by this Plan, Only creditors holding claims duly proved ana ailowed shall be entitled to payments from the

Trustee. (See Notice of Filing of Bar Date.) Trustee shall not file a claim gn behalf of any ereditor.

2. Payments. As of the date of this plan, the debtor has paid $0.00 to the Tr
income shail pay to the Trustee the sum of $257.05 Manthly, commencing
amaunts are paid that will afford payment of all allowed and proven ciaims in the a

nd/or any entity from whom the debtor(s) receive
r 60 months for a total of $15,423.00 or until such
unts payable under this Plan.

Graduated Payments: BEGIN MONTH # OF MONTHS ADJUSTMENT

3. Blan Payments. The Trustee, from available funds, shall make payments o creditors in the following amounts and order. All dates for beginning of
payments are estimates only and may be adjusted by the Trusiee as necessary to carry out the terms of this plan.

A, DERTOR'S FEE PAID TO BALANCE -- PAYMENT SCHEDULE -

TOTAL
ATTORNEY REQUESTED  DATE DUE PAYMENT MONTH LENGTH PAYMENTS
Robert Spieiman 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 227.27 1 11 2,500.00
B. Mongage Arrears. (Regular monthly payments to be made by Oebtor and to start on the first due date after date of filing petition,)
— PAYMENT SCHEDULE --- TOTAL
PAYMENTS
CREDITOR RATE ARREARS PAYMENT MONTH LENGTH

NONE

C. Secyred Claimsg, (A creditor's secured ciaim shall be the net amount due as of date of filing or the vaiue of the collateral to which creditor's
lien attachas, whichever is iess. interest shali be allowed at contract rate or 12.00% APR whichever is less. Creditor shall retain its lisn until
the allowed secured portion of the ciaim is fully paid.)

CREDITOR & <es PAYMENT SCHEDULE - TOTAL
COLLATERAL RATE CLAIM PAYMENT MONTH LENGTH PAYMENTS
i. Secureq Claims - Paid in full

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE $8500 PLUS $2896.67 INT $11398.67

n. Secureg Claims - Cure detault only

9
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU $933

L oottt 4 emer Mereae 4 =i



lnre:  TRQY L BECK MELISSA J BECK ' Case No.
203640500 107585072 Chapter 13

2. Eriority Glaims, {Unsecured claims entitied to pronity under 11 U.S.C. § 207 shadl be ca.g in full as follows ;

PRIORITY --- PAYMENT SCHEDULE TOTAL

CREDITOR CLAIM PAYMENT MONTH LENGTH

PAYMENTS

E. Separate Clags of Unsecured Claims. (May inciude co-signed debts as provided for by 11 U.5.C. § 1301, including interest at contract

rawe. )
CREDITOR & UNSECURED

RATE PAYMENT MONTH LENGTH PAYMENTS

=. Unsecured Creagitors. {All other creaitors not scheaules above are deemed unsecurad without prionty and shail be paid pro rata from funds
remaining after payment of above scheauled ciaims. Debtor estimates the unsecured claims to total $ 12,752.98, and proposes to provide at
least $,0.14 which will pay in full said creditors' claims. or in no event, provide a composition percentage of less than 0.00%. (Furds
ProvidediUnsecured Claims)

. Lien Avoidance. (Debtor intends to file a maotion, pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 4003(d} to avoid all nonpossesssory, nonpurchase money
secunty interests and judicial liens as provided by 11 U.S.C. § 522(f), and the plan herein provides for payment of such liens as general
unsecured claims only. Any creditors’ claim or portion thereof not listed in paragraph € above is to be treated as unsecured and, unless
chiected to, such unsecured status, for purposes of this plan. will be binding upon confirmation. tut the iken shail survive unless avoided.

~. Leases and Contracts. The Debtor hereby assumes the following unexpired ieases and execuIory contracts, and rejects all others,

NAME OF CREDITOR DESCRIPTION
NONE

1. Misceilaneous Provisions.
JUDICIAL LIEN OF CITIFINANCIAL SHALL BE DEEMED AVOIDED

4. Secured Claims - Paid directly by debtor(s). The following creditors' claims are fully secured, shall be paid directly by the debtors, and receive
no payments unaer paragraph 3 above:

CREDITCR COLLATERAL MARKET VALUE AMOUNT OF CLAIM

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
ELAINE BOWMAN

5. Eutyre income. Debtor{s) submits all future earnings or other future income to such supervision and control of the Trustee as is necessary for
the execution of this Plan.

6. Standing Trustee Percentage Fee, Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 586{e)(B), the Attorney General, after consuitation with the United States Trustee,
sets a percentage fee not 1o exceed ten percent of payments made to creditars by the Trustee under the terms of this Plan,

Mhartar 12 SHan - Beama 2 ~F 7



Inre.  TROY L BECK MELISSA J BECK Case No.
203640500 107585072 Chapter 13

SUMMARY AND ANALYSIS OF PLAN PAYMENTS TO BE MADE BY TRUSTEE

A. Total debt provided under the Plan and administrative expenses

1. Altorney Fees 2500.00
2. Mortgage Arrears 0.00
3. Secured Claims 12,329.67
4. Priority Claims 0.00
5. Separate Class of Unsecured Claims 0.14
8. All other unsecured claims D.14
Total payments to above Creditors 14,829.81
Trustee percentage 593.19
" Total Debtor payments to the Plan
15,423.00
" Total payments must equal total of payments set forth in paragraph 2 on page 1 of this Plan.
B. Reconciiiation with Chapter 7
1. Interest of unsecured creditors if Chapter 7 filed
a. Total property of debtor 119.775.00
b. Property securing debt 109.912.00
¢. Exempt property 9,863.00
d. Priority unsecured claims 0.00
e. Chapter 7 trusiee fee 0.00
f. Funds for Chapter 7 distripution {est.) 0.00
2. Percent of unsecured, nenpriority claims paig under Plan 0.00
3. Percent of unsecured, nonpriority claims paid if Chapter 7 filed {est.) 0.00

Attorney for Debtor(s):

Robert Spielman

21489 gl

Soned: S, —
Robert Spielman TROY L BECK, Debtor
29 East Main St
Suite D Signed: ”/Bp
Bloomsburg PA 17815-1804 Teean i Y
robert.spigiman.cc.70@aya.yale.edu »Join¥Debtor

Phone:  570-380- 1072
Fax: 570-7 ‘A% Z
Signea: C-/ Dated: !4//5;%2(9\

Robsrt Spielman

Chartar 12 Plan - Pang 1 af 1



{Official Form 1) (9/01)

FORM B1, Page 1

FORM B1

r—

United States Bankruptey Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Voluntary Petition

pamc ot Deltor tif individual, enter Last, First, Middle):
BECK. TRPDY L.

Name of Joint Debtor { Spouse i Lust. First, Middle):
BECK. MELISSA J

_\-fti ther Mdmes used by the Debtor in the fast 6 vears
inciugeiamed, mawden, and trade names):

BECK'S AUTO BODY

All Other Names uscd by the Joint Debtor in the tast 6 years
(include marred, maiden. and trade names):

Soc. Scc.Tax [.D. No. (if more than one. stare all):
263640500

Soc. Sec/Tax LD, No. (if more than one, state ail):
107585072

Strect Address of Debtor (No. & Street. City, State & Zip Code):
144 MUNICIPAL RD
BERWICK PA 18603

Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):

144 MUNICIPAL RD
BERWICK PA 18603

County of Residence or of the

Principal Place of Business: COLUMBIA

County of Residence or of the

Principal Place of Busincss: COLUMBIA

Matling Address of Debtor (if different from street address):

Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (tf different trom street address):

Location ol Principai Assets of Business Debtor
[ifdiftereat feom street address above:

Information Regarding the Debtor (Check the Applicable Boxes)

Yenue (Cheek any applicabic box)

|

ot this pention or tor a longer part of such t¥0 days than in any other Distriet.

Debror has been domictled or has bad a residence., principal place of business, or principal assets in this Distrct for 180 days immediately preceding the date

Nature of Debts {Check ong box)
ConsumersNon-Business O Business

&

O ihereisa bankrupicy case concerning debtor's affiliate, peneral partner, or parinership pending in this District.
P
Type of Debtor (Check all boxes that apply) Chapter or Section of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
%} individualis) O Railroad the Petition is Filed (Check one box)
g l(;‘.nI[T::;ra.ltmn E]l gtockbrzl.clcra . O Chapter 7 O Chapter i1 %) Chapter 13
o?;m mshap ommedity Broker 0 Chapter 9 . = Chapter 12
O e {0 Sec. 304 - Case ancillary to foreign proceeding

Chapter t1 Smail Business (Check all boxes that appiy)
Debtor 1s a small business as detined in 11 U.S.C. § LG

Dibtor 1s and elects to be considered a smail business under

O
a

1EUES.Co8 T121{ey (Optionaly

Filing Fee (Check one box)
Full Filing Fee Attached
Filing Fee to be paid in installments {Applicable to individuals oniy)
Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying
that the debtor is unable w pay fee exeepl in instailments,

mp

Statistical/Administrative Information (Estimates only)

be no tunds available for distnbueuon 1o unsecured credilors.

O Gebtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution o unsecured creditors.
Debror estimates that, atter any exempt property is cxeluded and administrative expenses paid, there will

Rule JODG(bé, See OMficial Form No. 3.

. . 1-15 15-49 50-99 100-199  100-999  1000-over
Estimated Number ot Creditors
& O O O O 3
. - ) -
Estimated Assets oE TR
S0t SIBOOT I SI0000I W S500.000 o $1.000000 w0 $LO000.0UT Lo $30,000,000 1o More than L A
350,000 S 10H), DO 500,000 %1 mullion S10 million 550 myilion 5100 million $100 million ‘__ 5._."”' s
a o &1 a = CoLD T
: l, i
Estimated Debts - R Y
5010 §50.00010 SIO000 w §300,001 o SLOOO.00L o $10000000 0 %30.000.001 o Mare than Ean
$30.000  S100.000 S5H0LH00 51 miilion $10 miilion %50 million £100 rmillion 100 mijlion i
m) O & O | O a m| L

V' PR
0 BTN NN




{Official Form 1) (8/01)

FORM B1, Page 2

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be complered and filed in everv case)

Name of Debtor(s ) TROY L BECK, MELISSA J BECK

Prior Bankrupicy Case Filed Within Last 6 Years (if more than one, aitach additional sheer)

Lacation

Where Fiied: NONE

Case Number: Dhate Filed:

Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet)

Name ol Debtor: Case Number; Date Filed:
NONE
District: Relationship: Judge:
Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) ([ndividuat/Joint)

Fdeclare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this

petition 1s truc and correct.

|If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarity consumer debts and has
chosen to file under chapter 7] { am aware that { may proceed under chapter 7,
11, 12 or 13 ol title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under
each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code,
specified in this petition.

X\/';;,};‘_'.__/”//z%

o [}
Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number ft not represented by zitomey)

[ /5 /02

Exhibit A
{To be compileted if deblor is required to file penodic reports
(e.g., forms [0Kand 10Q) with the Secuniies and Exchange
Commussion pursuant o Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities
Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11}

O Exhibit A is attached and made 2 part of this pention.

Exhibit B
(To be completed if debtor is an individual
whose debts are primarily consumer debts)

I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the {oregoing petition, declare that
L have informed the petitioner that proceed under chapter

7,1 !.Wwie 11, Unite d have explained the
& 222%

reliet / 5 yb‘—z\
Sig{mtu're of Attorney fof | Debtoris)

X
Daté /

Exhibit C

Robert Spielman, 21489

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor{s) f Bar No.

Robert Spielman

Firm Name

29 East Main S¢ Suite D

Address

Bloomsburg PA 17815-1804 robert.spielman.cc.70{@ava.vale.edu

570-380-1072

Telephor ; )&513;/ 0 c;L

570-784-3429

Mate

Nate * / o~ / P ’ /7 Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses
at " or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to
r .
W M-/ public health or safety?
— o - 3 Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a pant of this petition.
Signature of Attorney for chtm'(s{ . N
o

Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer

1 certify that | am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 US.C. § 110,
that | prepared this document for compensation, and that { have provided
the debtor with a copy of this dacument.

Not Applicable

Printed Name ot Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social Security Number

Address

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

[ declare under penaity of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, and that T have been authorized to file this petition
on behaif of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 1, United
States Code, specilied in this petition.

3 Not Applicable

Signature of Authonzed Individual

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Title of Authorized Individoat

Late

Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared
or assisted in preparing this document:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets
cemtorrning to the appropriate otficial form for each person.

Not Applicable

Signature of Rankruptey Petition Preparer

Date

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure 10 comply with the provisions of
title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptey Procedure may resuit in fines
ot irnprisonment or both. 11 US.C. § 110, IR US.C. § i56.




FORR BBA
690}

inre:  TROY L BECK

MELISSA J BECK Case No.
Debtor {If known}
E CURRENT
- MSRKET VSL}JE
DESCRITION AND NATURE OF DEBTOR'S e NTEREST IV AMOUNT OF
ION = PROPERTY WITHOUT SECURED
PROPERTY INTEREST IN PROPERTY 3‘_% DEDUCTING ANY CLAIM
oa SECURED CLAIM
z° OR EXEMPTION
]
)
=
I
RR 4 BOX 4483F MUNICIPAL RD Fee Owner J $ 97,000.00 $ 108,191.00
Total > $ 97,000.00

(Report 8150 on Summary of Schecules )




FOR
{1008

Inre

M BeB
8]

TROY L BECK

MELISSA J BECK © Case No.

Detstor

SCHEDULE B - PERSONAL PROPERTY

(if known)

TYPE OF PROPERTY

NONE

DESCRIPTICN AND LOCATION
QF PROPERTY

HUSBAND. WIFE, JOINT

OR COMMUNITY

CURRENT
MARKET VALUE OF
DEBTOR'S INTEREST
IN PROPERTY, WITH-
CUT DEDUCTING ANY
SECURED CLAIM
OR EXEMPTION

1.

Cash on hand

CASH

§50.00

2.

Checking, savings or other financial
accounts, cemificates of deposit, or
shares in banks. savings and ioan, thrift,
building and loan, and homestead
associations, ar creait unions, brokerage
houses, or cooperatives,

CHECKING ACCOUNT AT FNBB

500.00

SAVINGS ACCOUNT AT FNEB

200.00

w

- Security depasits with public utilities,

telephone companies, landlords, and
others.

. Household goods and fumishings,

in¢luding audio. video, and computar
equUipment.

HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS

2,000.00

. Books, pictures and other art objects,

antiques, stamp, coin, record, tape,
compact disc, and ather collections or
collectiblas.

[a2]

. Wearing apparel.

CLOTHING

500.00

—

. Furs and jewelry.

JEWELRY

100.00

@

Firearmns and spons. photographic, and
other hobby equipment.

FREARMS

600.00

@

Interests in insurance policies. Name
insurance company of each policy and
itemize surrender ar refung value of
each.

10.

Annuities. ttemize and name each
issuer.

M.

Intarasts in IRA, ERISA, Keogh, or other
pension or profit sharing plans. Hlemize.

12

Stock and interests in incorporated and
unincorporated businesses. ltemize.,

13.

Interests in partnerships or joint ventures,

lternize.




FORM BEB
:10789)

Inre TROY L BECK MELISSA J BECK Case No,

Debtor {If known)

SCHEDULE B - PERSONAL PROPERTY

{Continuation Sheet)

; -
: . |
N B I
: ; =
5 - CURRENT
| | ¢ | MARKET VALUE OF
[ 4= DEBTOR'S INTEREST
. i 2 DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION = % IN PROPERTY, WITH-
: TYPE OF PROPERTY P2 OF PROPERTY =0 OUT DEDUCTING ANY
H H =
i e SECURED CLAIM
_ o OR EXEMPTION
‘ E
I
. . i
! 4. Government and corparate bonds ang | X i
! olner negotiable and nonnegouable !
i nstruments. |
i I
© 15, Accounts receivable. X
16 Alimony, marntenance. sucpart. and X
property seittiements to which the debtar
15 ar may be enttled  Give particulars.
17. Olher liquidated debts owing debtor P X '
including tax refunds. Give particulars. . :
| 18. Equitable or future interests. life estates. X
and rights or powers axercisable for the
| benefit of the debtor other than those
; listed in Schedule of Real Praperty.
g, Contingent and noncontingent interests X
in estate of a deceaent, death banrefit
plan, Wfe insurance policy, of trust,
20. Other contngent and unliquidated claims | X

of every nature. inclading tax refunds,
counterclaims of the debtor, ano nghts to
setaff claims. Give estimaled value of
each,

2

-

. Patends, copyrights, and other intellectual | X : !
property. Give particudars, .

2

by

. Licenses, franchises, and other general X
intangibles. Give particulars.

23. Automobiles, trucks, trailers, and other 1973 SNOWMORILE TRAILER J 200.00

vehicles and accessories.

1982 PLYMOUTH TURISMO J 100.00

1985 FORD F350 J 275.00

1987 TOTYOTA CAMRY J 50.00

1997 PLYMOUTH VOAGER J 3,200.00
] 24. Baats, matars, and accessones. I X
25. Aircraft and accessories. ! X




FORM 86B

(108G}
Inre TROY L BECK MELISSA J BECK : Case No.
Debtor {If known)
(Continuation Sheet)
—
z CURRENT
Sk MARKET VALUE OF
W= DEBTOR'S INTEREST
u DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION = § IN PROPERTY, WITH-
TYPE OF PROPERTY g OF PROPERTY oo CUT DEDUCTING ANY
E SECURED CLAIM
B0 OR EXEMPTION
-
26. Office equipment, furnishings, and X
supplies.
27. Machinery, fixtures, equipment and TOOLS J 3,000.00
supplies used in business.
28, Inventory. X
29. Ammals.
30. Crops - growing or harvested. Give X
particuiars,
31. Farming aquipment and impiements. X I‘
32. Farm suppiies, chemicals, and feed, 4
33. Other personal property of any kind not X
already hsted. |temize,
2 continuation sheets attached Total " $ 10,775.00

{InClude amounts tram any continuation sheets
attachea, Report total aiso on Summary of
Schedules.)



FORM BEC
[BD0)

inre TROY L BECK

MELISSA J BECK

. Case Na.

Debtor.

{if known)

SCHEDULE C - PROPERTY CLAIMED AS EXEMPT

Debtor elects the exemption to which debtor is entitled under:

{Check ong box}

A 11T US.C.§522(b){1)
O 11 U.8.C. § 522{b}(2)

Exemptions provided in 11 1.5.C. § 522(d).

Note: These exemptions are available only in certain states.

Exemptions available under applicable nonbankrupicy federal laws, state or local law where the debior's domicile

has been located for the 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the petition, or for a longer portion of the
180-day period than in any other place, and the debtors interest as a tenant by the entirety of joint tenant to the

extent the interest is exempt from process under applicable nonbankruptey law,

SPECIFY LAW VALUE OF CURRENT MARKET
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY PROVIDING EACH et dy oY DPERSSSELE
EXEMPTIONS
1973 SNOWMOBILE TRAILER 11 USC § 522(d){5) 200.00 200.00
1982 PLYMOUTH TURISMO 11 USC § 522(d)}{5) 100.00 100.00
1985 FORD F350 11 USC § 522(d}{2} 275.00 275.00
1987 TOTYOTA CAMRY 11 USC § 522{d}(2) 50.00 50.00
1997 PLYMOUTH VOQAGER 11 USC § 522(d}(2) 3,200.00 3,200.00
CASH 11 USC § 522(d)(5) 50.00 50.00
CHECKING ACCOUNT AT 11 USC § 522(d)(5) 500.00 500.00
FNBB
;CLOTHING 11 USC § 522(d){3) 500.00 500.00
'FREARMS 11 USC § 522(d)(3) £00.00 600.00
HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE AND 11 USC § 522(d){3) 2,000.00 2,000.00
FURNISHINGS
JEWELRY 11 USC § 522(d)(4) 100.00 140.00
RR 4 BOX 4483F MUNICIPAL 11 USC § 522(d)(1) 809.00 | 109,000.00
RD
SAVINGS ACCOUNT AT FNBB 11 USC § 522(d)(5} 200.00 200.00
TOOLS 11 USC §522(d)(8) 1,279.00 3,000.00




~ORM B&D
L= ]

TROY L BECK

I re:

MELISSA J BECK

C Check this box if debtor has no credilors hotding secured claims to report on this Schedule D.

Case Na.

SCHEDULE D - CREDITORS HOLDING SECURED CLAIMS

% | DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED. ; AMOUNT
CREDITOR'S NAME AND x5k NATURE OF LIEN, AND 5y 81, OF CLAIM UNSECURED
MAILING ADDRESS 21£%]  DESCRIPTION AND MARKET B 3| & WITHOUT PORTION
INCLUDING ZIP COBE i VALUE OF PROPERTY Z1 2| g, DEDUCTING IF ANY
AL SUBJECT TO LIEN z| 5| ¢ VALUE OF
8|52 g2 COLLATERAL
wma
2
RECOUNTNO J 95,558.00 0.00
CHASE MANHATTEN BANK Mortgage
CO EQUITY ONE INC RR 4 BOX 4483F MUNICIPAL RD i
400 LIPPINCOTT DR
MARLTON NJ 08053
: VALUE $109,000.00
CAMROE HING
1700 MARKET ST
SUITE 1400
PHILA PA 19103 j
ACCOUNT NG, J 933.00 0.00
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM Statutory Lien
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE RR 4 BOX 4483F MUNICIPAL RD
BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
VALUE $109.000.00
AGGOUNT NO. J 11,700.00 0.00
ELAINE BOWMAN Mortgage
125 PARK BLVD RR 4 BOX 4483F MUNICIPAL RD
BERWICK PA 18603
VALUE %109.000.00
ACCOUNT NO. J 1,721.00 0.00
SNAP ON TOOLS ﬁgg;_‘gw Lien
CO KEVIN D LOCKETT
PITTSTON PA 18604
VALUE $3.000.00
0 Continuation sheets attached smﬁnm - ¥ $109,912.00
vl of paga)
Total > $109,912.00
{Us& Dl on last page}
{Rmport total 420 on Summary of Schadulas|




BSE
(Rev.aial)

i re TROY L BECK MELISSA J BECK Case No.

Sebtor (If knowm)

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

! Check this box if debtor has no creditors holding unsecured priority claims to report on this Scheduie E.

TYPES OF PRIORITY CLAIMS {Check the appropriate box{es) below if claims in that category are listed on the attached sheets)

[0 Extensions of credit in an involuntary case

Claims arising in the ordinary course of the debtor's business or financial affairs after the commencement of the case but
tefore the earfier of the appointment of a trustee or the order for relief. 11 U.5.C. § 507(a)2).

[J Wages, salaries, and commissions

Wages. salaries. and commissions, including vacation. severance. and sick leave pay owing o employees and commissions
awing 1o qualifying independent sales representatives up to $4.650" per person earned within 20 days immediately preceding
the filing of the original petition, or the cessation of business, whichever occurred firsi, to the exient pravided in

"TU.S.C §507({a){3).

O Contributions to employse benefit pians

Money owed to employee benefit pfans for services rendered within 180 days immediately preceding the filing of the originai
petition, or the cessation of business, whichever occurred first, to the extent pravided in 11 U.S.C. § 507{a)4).

[J Certain farmers and fishermen

Claims of certain farmers and fishermen, up to $4,650" per farmer or fisherman, against the debtor, as provided in 11
U.8.C. § 507{a)5).

O Deposits by individuals

Claims of individuals up to $2,100" for deposits for the purchase, lease, or rental of praperty or services for personal,
family, or household use, that were not delivered or provided. 11 U.S.C. § 507taX6).

O Alimony, Maintenance, or Support

Claims of a spouse. former spouse, or child of the debtor for alimony, maintenance, or support, t¢ the extent provided in
11 U.S.C. § 507 (a)7).

[0 Taxes and Certain Other Debts Qwed to Gevernmental Units

Taxes, customns duties, and penalities owing to federal, state, and local governmental units as set forth in 11
U.8.C. § 507(a}{8).

OO Commitments to Maintain the Capital of an tnsured Depository Institution

Claims based on commitments to the FDIC, RTC, Director of the Office of Thrift Supervision, Comptroller of the Currency,
or Board of Gavernors of the Federal Reserve Systern, or their predecessors or successors. o maintain the capitai of
an insured depository institution. 11 U.8.C. § 507{a)(9).

O Other Priority Debts

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on April 1, 2004, and every three years thereafter with respect to cases commenced on or
after the date of adjustment.

1 Conlinuation sheets attached



FORM B&E - Cont.
{10/89)

In re: TROY L BECK MELISSA J BECK

Debtor

Case Na.

{IF kncown}

SCHEDULE E - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIMS

= DATE CLAIM WAS a AMOUNT
CREDITOR'S NAME AND gl 32 INCURRED AND Z|Eig TOTAL ENTITLED
MAILING ADDRESS 21£2 CONSIDERATION 212} 5(] AMOUNT TO
INCLUDING ZIP CODE 83 FOR CLAIM £13(2| OFCLAM | prioriTy
S St 5
ao
e}
I
AGCOUNT NG
Sheetno. 1 of 1 sheels attached to Schedule of Creditors Holding Priority Claims (Fotal of mﬁ”g:’g‘:: . $0.00
Tatal - 50.00
(5@ oniy on last paga ol the comphated E.l

[Report Icnal #iso on Summary of Schedules)




FOBRM BoF (Ctficial Form ek -9 97

Inre: TROY L BECK

MELISSA J BECK

Debtor

Case No.

{If known)

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

O Gheck this box if debtor has no creditars halding unsecured nonpriority claims to report on this Schedule F,

CREDITOR'S NAME AND

DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED

=
T >
St = e :
MAILING ADDRESS 5 L3 AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. G5 87 AMOUNTOF
INCLUDING ZIP CODE B 3_3 IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO Z2/ 2|2 CLAIM
g1gs SETGFF, SO STATE HERE
| & 5] =
na o
!
ACCOUNT NO w 48.00
PADNER WILLIAM L DMD SERVICES
321 FRONT ST
BERWICK PA 18603 ,
ACCOUNT MO, J ; 3'0 38_00
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT PERSONAL LOAN
BOX 4153
CAROL STREAM IL 601974153
ACCOUNT MG H 47.00
BERWICK HOSPITAL SERVICES
701 E116TH ST
BERWICK PA 18603
ACCOUNT NO. w 39.00
BERWICK HOSPITAL SERVICES :
701 E16TH ST i
BERWICK PA 18603 !
MEDICAL REVENUE SERVICE
645 WALNUT ST
SUITE 4
GADSDEN AL 358010000
ACCOUNT NO H 144.00
BERWICK HOSPITAL SERVICES

701 E 16TH ST
BERWICK PA 18603

MEDICAL REVENUE SERVICE
645 WALNUT ST

SUITE 4

GADSDEN AL 359010000

2 Continuation sheets attached

Subtolal

Total

$3,316.00




FORM BuF - Cone
L10489)

TROY L BECK

In ra:

MELISSA J BECK

Crebtor

Case No.

{If known)

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

{Continuation Sheet}

CREDITOR'S NAME AND

DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED

Claims

{Tatal of Ihis page}

Totad
[Usa ondy an ket page of the compated Scheguls F.)

z
O Rt B
MAILING ADDRESS o &5 AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. G1g 2. AMOUNTOF
INCLUDING ZIP CODE 3 3_3 IF CLAIM (S SUBJECT TO £33 CLAIM
123 SETOFF, SO STATE AR
o g I -
§ 5
= ===
ACCOLNT NO w 40.00
CENTRAL TAX BUREAU OF PA UNSECURED PER CAPITA AND
128 W SECOND ST OCCUPATIONAL TAXES
BERWICK PA 18603
ACCOUNT NO. H 416.00
CENTRAL TAX BUREAU OF PA UNSECURED PER CAPITA AND
128 W SECOND 3T OCCUPATION TAXES
BERWICK PA 18603
ACTOUNT NO. J 8,109.00
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC VOIDABLE JUDICIAL LIEN TREATED AS
1115 OLD BERWICK RD UNSECURED CLAIM
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
ACCOUNT NG H 33.00
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM UNSECURED PER CAPITA AND
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE OCCUPATIONAL TAXES
BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
ACCOUNT NG, w 33.00
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM UNSECURED PER CAPITA AND
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE OCCUPATIONAL TAXES
BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
ACCOUNT NO. w 62.00
EARTHLINK SERVICES
CO CCSINC
23220 CHAGRIN BLVD 400
CLEVELAND OH 44122
* Sheetno. 1 of 2 continuation sheets attached to Schedule of Creditors Holding Ur?secured Nonpriority Suttal $8,693.00




FORM B6F - Cant.
[EHS. £

inre:  TROY L BECK

MELISSA J BECK

Debtor

Case No.

{If known}

SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

{Centinuation Sheet)

: T 1
H = ;
= .
% CREDITOR'S NAME AND . I 9‘% DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED =R
i MAILING ADDRESS 2| AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM. Bl |2 AMOUNT OF
: INCLUDING ZIP CODE 3 == IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO 2|5 |3z2 CLAIM
2198 SETOFF, SO STATE £212 |3
[ £L o
23 =
z
BCCOLNT KOy H 95.00
KEYSTONE SANITATION SERVICES
BOX 486
MIFFLINVILLE PA 18631
ACCOUNT ND o UNKNOWN
LOWES .| MERCHANDISE
BOX 103079 i ;
ROSWELL GA 30076 5 !
ACCOLNT NG { w 612.00
PPL .| sERVICE
827 HAUSMAN ROAD
ALLENTOWN PA 18104-9392 ;
ACLCUNT NG, H 36.96
VERIZON SERVICES
BOX 28000 {
LEHIGH VALLEY PA 18002-8000 i
Sheetnec. 2 of 2 continuation sheets attached 1o Schedule of Credilars Holding Unsecured Nonpriority Sutatal - $743.96
Claims {Total of this page)
Tota - $12,752.96
{Use only on last page of the complatad Schaduie F.)

(Report asa on Summary of Schadulas)



Form BeG
{10/89)

Inre: TROY L BECK MELISSA J BECK _ Case No.
Debtor {If known)

SCHEDULE G - EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES

[ Check this bex if debtor has no executory contracts or unexpired leases.

DESCRIPTION CF CONTRACT OR LEASE AND NATURE OF

NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS, INCLUDING ZIF CODE, DEBTCR'S INTEREST, STATE WHETHER LEASE IS FOR
OF OTHER PARTIES TQO LEASE QR CONTRACT. NONRESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY. STATE CONTRACT

NUMBER OF ANY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT,
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mComplote itemns 1 andf~r 2 for additional services.

u Complete items 3, 4: ' 4b,

mPrint your name and 488 on the revarsa of this form so that we can refurn this
card fo you.

® Altach this form to 1he front of 1he mailpiecs, or on tha back it space does not
permit.

» Write “Raturn Racaipt Asquested” on the mailpieca balow the articie number.

BThe Aetum Recaipt will show to whom the article was delivered and tha date

delivered.

1 afsc wish to receive the
foll 3 services (for an

extic .8): 5_ 02
1. Bk Addressee’s Address

2. 3 Restricted Detivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION

DEPARTMENT 281230

HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

70011140000254039766

X Certified
O Insurad

TSR 82002

5. Recaivey By: (Print Nama)

a .
B. g‘% :Ws o 'gen

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fea is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side”

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-B-0179

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:
=Complete ftems 1 and/nr 2 for additional sarvicas.
sComplete itams 3, 4 ah,

"Print your name and
card {o you.

mAdtach this form to the front of the mailplece, or on the back if #paca does not
pammit,

=Write 'Retum Receipt Reguestad” on the mailpieca below the article number.

=Tha Retum Recaipt will show 0 whom the articla was delivered and the date
defivered,

Iﬁs on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

| also wish to receiva the
foll  “g services (for an
axh. e

1. & Addréss%@%%«ddress
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fae.

7 4a, Article Number
' 70011140000254039759
. i4b, Service Type .
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION , .
7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD Ll Registered R Certified
1 Express Maijt 1 Insured

WILKES-BARRE, PA 18702-524]

O Aetum Asceipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

i . (Addissen of, / —
=40 mf/& 7’\-*

8. Addrassea’s Address (Only if requested
and fea fs paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994 L/ 102595-97-8-0179

Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:

*Complste ifems 1 and/ar 2 for additional servicea. | also wish to _receive the
= Complote items 3, 4 4b. foll 1 services {for an
Print your name ang 4838 an the reversa of this form so that wa can return this oxti. . Jé): O
card to you. _
1 Attach this form 1o the front af the mallpiece, or on the back if space does not 1383 Addresses’s Address

permit. o ,
aWrite "Ratumn Receipt Ragupsted” on the mailpieca below the arlicle number.
aThe Retum Raceipt will show to whom the articls was deliversd and the date

delivered.

2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

bt T

r

H B 4a. Adicle Number
: 70011140000254039742

OFFICE OF F.A.LR. K

4b. Service Type

DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE O Registered Certified
PO BOX 8016 O Express Mail Ol Insured

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

O Return Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

JAN 2 5 20m?

E. Heo\igd By {(Print Name)}

Sadr

6. Signature.fAddressee or Agent)
. e e,

8. Addressee's Addrass (Only if requested
and fee is paid}

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102595-97-B.0179

Domestic Return Fle(:eipt
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Inre: TRQY | BECK MELISSA J BECK . Case No.

Debtor [If known)

SCHEDULE H - CODEBTORS

M Check this box if debtor has no codebtors,

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CODEBTOR NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR




FORM Dol
[}

n re TROY L BECK, MELISSA J BECK

Cebtor

. Case Ma.

{If known)

SCHEDULE | - CURRENT INCOME OF INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR(S)

Qootors MARRIED DEPENDENTS OF DEBTOR AND SPOUSE
Debtor's Age: 31 NAMES AGE RELATIONSHIP
Spouse’s Age: 32 STEVEN 12 ! SON
SHANIA 2 DAUGHTER
EMPLOYMENT: DEBTOR SPQUSE
Cecupation CARPENTER
Name of Employer SELF EMPLOYED
How long employed 5 YEARS
Address of Employer
Income: (Estimate of average monthly income) DEBTOR SPOUSE
Current maonthly gross wages, salary. and commissions
{pro rate if not paid montnly.} $ 0.00 s 0.00
Estimated monthiy overtime $ 0.00 $ 0.00
SUBTOTAL 5 000 S 0.00
LESS PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
a. Payroll taxes and sacial security $ 0.00 3 0.00
b. Insurance $ 0.00 $ 0.00
¢. Union dues 5 0.00 3 0.00
d. Other {Specify) $ 0.00 § 0.00
SUBTOTAL OF PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS $ 0.00 5 0.00
TOTAL NET MONTHLY TAKE HOME PAY $ 0.00 s 0.00
Regular income from cperation of business or profession or farm
{attach detailed statement) § 2,400.00 % 0.00
Income from real property $ 0.00 % 0.00
interest and dividends 0.00 0.00
Alimony, maintenance or support payments payable to the debtor for the
debtor's use or that of dependents listed above. $ 0.00 s 0.00
Social security or other government assistance
(Specify) 5 0.00 g3 0.00
Pension or retirement income $ 00 $ 0.90
Other monthly income
{Specify} L 000 $ 0.00
TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ 2,400.00 $ 0.00

TOTAL COMBINED MONTHLY INCOME

$ 2,400.00

{Report also on Summary of Schedules)

Describe any increase or decrease of more than 10% in any of the above categories anticipated to occur within the year following

the filing of this document:

DEBTOR HAS INCREASED HIS HOURLY RATE BY 30% SINCE 2000. HIS GROSS INCOME HAS THEREFORE
INCREASED BY A SIMILAR AMOUNT. IN ADDITION, HE HAS BEEN WORKING LONGER HRS. THE $2400/MO

GROSS INCOME FIGURE IS PREDICATED ON THIESE FACTORS.




Form BEJ
16/90}

mre TROY L BECK, MELISSA J BECK , Case No.

Dehtor {If known}

SCHEDULE J - CURRENT EXPENDITURES OF INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR(S)

O Creck ihis box if a joint petition is fileg and deblor's spouse maintaing & separate household. Complete a separate
scnedule of expenditures labsled "Spouse”.

Rent or name martgage payment {include Iot rented for mobile home) 5 800.00
Are real estate taxes included? Yes No v
s property insurance included? Yes T No v
Utllities  Electricity and heating fuel - 3 225,00
Water and sewer 3 0.00
Teiephone S 60.00
Other CABLE S 10.00
GARBAGE 3 16.00
INTERNET 5 12,00
~oMme maintenance {repairs and upkeep) 3 0.00
Food $ 200.00
Clothing $ 100.00
Laundry and dry cleaning $ 30.00
Medical and dental expenses $ 20.00
Transportation {not including car payments) 3 150.00
Recreation, ¢lubs and entertainment, newspapers, magazines, etc. 3 70.00
Charitable contributions 5 0.00
Insurance {not deducted from wages or inciuded in home mortgage payments)
Homeowner's or renter's 3 0.00
Life 3 0.00
Heaith $ 0.00
Auto $ 154.00
Other 5 0.00
Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in hame mortgage payments)
{Specify} 5 0.00
Instaliment payments: (in chapter 12 and 13 cases, do not list payments to be included in the plan)
Auto 3 0.00
Qther 3 0.00
Alimeny, maintenance Gr support paid to others 3 0.00
Payments for support of additional dependents not living at your home 5 0.00
Regular expenses from operation of business, profession, or farm (attach detailed statement) $ 250.00
Other 3 0.00
TOTAL MONTHLY EXPENSES (Report also on Summary of Schedules) 3 2,097.00
[FOR CHAPTER 12 AND 13 DEBTORS ONLY)
Provide the information requested below. inctuding whether plan payments are 1o be made bi-weekly, monthly, annuatly, or at
some other reguiar interval.
A, Total projected monthly income 3 2,400.00
B. Total projected monthly expenses 3 2,097.00
C. Excess income (A minus B) £ 303.00
D. Total amount to be paid inta plan each Monthiy $ 303.00

{interval)



Form B6

(6/30)
United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsyivania
tnre TROY L BECK MELISSA J BECK Casae No.
Chapter 13
AMOUNTS SCHEDULED
NAME OF SCHEDULE 'ﬂ%ﬁﬂ'g? NO. OF SHEETS ASSETS LIABILITIES
A - Real Property YES 1 $ 108.000.00
B - Fersonat Propeny YES 3 1 ' 10.775.00
€ - Property Claimed
as Exempt YES 1
D - Credilors Holding
Secured Claims YES ' 1 109.912.00
E - Creditors Holding Unsecured
Pricrity Claims YES 2 0.00
F - Creditors Holding Unsecured
Nonpriorily Claims YES 3 12.752.96
G - Executory Contracts and
Unexpired Leases YES 1
H - Codebtors YES 1
|- Current Incame of
Individual Debtor{s) YES 1 $ 2.400.00
J - Current Expenditures of
Individual Debtor(s) YES 1 $ 2.097.00
Total Number of sheets 15 RSy 24
in ALL Scheduies ~
Total Assets ¥ 3 119.775.00
Total Liabilties P $ 122,664.96




nre: TROY L BECK MELISSA J BECK Case No.
203640500 107585072

DECLARATION CONCERNING DEBTOR'S SCHEDULES
DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY BY INDIVIDUAL DEBTOR

| dectare under penalty of perjury that | have read the foregeing summary and schedules. consisting of 15 sheets plus the summary
page. and that they are irue and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief,

Date: / / WQ Signature gﬁ?‘%

TROY L BECK

Date: // / \3; /acz Signature %M // )%c-'&é\

MELISSA J BECK

[if joint case, both spouses must sign)

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY
ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

(NOT APPLICABLE)

Penally for making a false staternent or concealing property, Fine of up to $500.000 or imptisonment for upto 5 years or both. 18 U.5.C §§ 152
and 3571



In re:

None

None

None

None

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Middie District of Pennsylvania
TROY L. BECK MELISSA J BECK Case No.

203640500 107585072 Chapter 13

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

1. Income from empioyment or operation of business

State the gross amount of income the debtor has received from employmenti, trade, or profession, or from
cperation of the debtor's business from the beginning of this calendar year to the date this case was
commenced. State aiso the gross amounts received during the two years immediately preceding this
calendar year. {A debtor that maintains, or has maintained, financial records on the basis of a fiscal rather
than a calendar year may report fiscal year income. Identify the beginning and ending dates of the debtor's
fiscal year.) If a joint petition is filed, state income for each spouse separately. (Married debtors filing under

chapter 12 or chapter 13 must state income of both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the
spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

AMOUNT SOURCE FISCAL YEAR PERIOD

2. Income other than from empioyment or operation of business

State the amount of income received by the debtor other than from employment, trade,
prafession, or operation of the debtor's business during the two years immediately preceding the
commencement of this case. Give particulars. If a joint petition is filed, state income for each
spouse separately. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must state income for
each spouse whather or not a joint petition is filed, uniess the spouses are separated and a joint
petition is not fited.)

AMOUNT SQURCE FISCAL YEAR PERIOD

3. Payments to creditors

a. List ali payments on loans, installment purchases of goods or services, and other debts,
aggregating more than $600 to any creditor, made within 90 days immediatety preceding the
commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must inciude
payments by either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are
separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

DATES OF AMOUNT AMOUNT
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITCR PAYMENTS PAID STILL OWING

b. List all payments made within one year immediately preceding the commencement of this case
to or for the benefit of creditors whe are or were insiders. {Married debtors filing under chapter 12
or chapter 13 must include payments by either or both spouses whether cr not a joint petition is
filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

NAME AMD ADDRESS OF CREDITOR DATES QF AMCUNT
AND RELATIONSHIF TO DERTOR PAYMENTS AMOUNT PAID STI. OWING

4. Suits and administrative proceedings, executions, garnishments and attachments



”O?:? 3. List all suits and adrninistrative proceedings to which the debtor is or was a party within one year
immediately preceding the filing of this bankruptcy case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or
chapter 13 must include information concerning either or both spouses whether ar not a joint petition is
fited, uniess the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

CAPTION OF SUIT COURT OR AGENCY STATUS OR
AND CASE NUMBER NATURE OF PROCEEDING AND LOCATION DISPOSITION
CITIFINANGCIAL V DEBTORS CIVIL ACTION DISTRICT JUSTICE 26-2-01 JUDGEMENT
Cv868-01 12/11/01
CHASE MANHATTAN BANK V FORECLOSURE COLUMEBIA COUNTY CCP PENDING
CEBTORS
2001CV1116

0. Describe all property that has been attached, gamished or seized under any legal or equitable
process within one year immediately preceding the commencement of this case, (Married debtors
filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include information cencerning property of either or both
spouses whether or not a joint petition is fited, uniess the spouses are separated and a joint
petition is not filed.)

None
)
NAKME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTICN
OF PERSON FOR WHOSE DATE OF AND VALUE OF
BENEFIT PROPERTY WAS SEIZED SEIZURE PROPERTY

5. Repossessions, foreclosures and returns

MNone  List all preperty that has been repossessed by a creditor, scld at a foreclosure sale,
| transferred through a deed in lieu of foreclosure or returned to the seller, within one year
immediately preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12
or chapter 13 must include information concerning property of either ar both spouses whether or
not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

DATE OF REPOSSESSION, DESCRIPTION
NAME AND ADDRESS FORECLOSURE SALE AND VALUE OF
OF CREDITOR OR SELLER TRANSFER OR RETURN PROPERTY
SUSQUEHANNA WATER 5YS 12/04/2001 WATER SOFTENER SYSTEM

6. Assignments and receiverships

None

a. Describe any assignment of property for the benefit of creditors made within 120 days
immediatety preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12
or chapter 13 must include any assignment by either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition
is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

TERMS CF
NAME AND ADDRESS DATE CF ASSIGNMENT

OF ASSIGNEE ASSIGNMENT OR SETTLEMENT

b. List all property which has been in the hands of a custodian, receiver, or court-appointed official
within one year immediately preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing
under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must inciude information concerning property of either or both
spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint
petition is not filed.)

None

NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION
NAME AND ADORESS QF COURT DATE OF AND VALUE CF
OF CUSTODIAN CASE TITLE & NUMBER CORDER PROPERTY



None

None

None

None

None

7. Gifts

List ail gifts or charitable contributions made within one year immediatety preceding the
commencement of this case except ordinary and usual gifts to family members aggregating less
than $200 in value per individual family member and charitable cantributions aggregating less
than $100 per recipient. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include gifts
or contributions by either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, unless the spouses
are separated and a join petition is not filed.}

NAME AND ADDRESS RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION
OF PERSON TC DEBTOR, DATE AND VALUE OF
OR ORGANIZATION IF ANY OF GIFT GIFT

8. Losses

List all losses from fire, theft, other casualty or gambling within one year immediately preceding

the commencement of this case or since the commencement of this case. (Married debtors fiting
under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must inciude lesses by either or both spouses whether or not a

joint petition is filed, uniess the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION OF CIRCUMSTANCES AND, IF
AND VALUE OF LOSS WAS COVERED IN WHOLE OR IN PART DATE OF
PROPERTY BY INSURANCE, GIVE PARTICULARS LOSS

9. Payments retated to debt counseling or bankruptcy

List all payments made or property transferred by or on behalf of the debtor to any persons,
inctuding attorneys, for consultation cancerning debt consolidation, relief under the bankruptcy taw
or preparation of a petition in bankruptcy within one year immediately preceding the commencement
of this case.

NAME AND ADDRESS

DATE QF PAYMENT, AMOUNT OF MONEY OR
OF PAYEE NAME OF PAYOR IF DESCRIPTION AND VALUE
OTHER THAN DEBTOR OF PROPERTY

10. Cther transfers

a. List all other property, other than property transferred in the ordinary course of the business or
financial affairs of the debtor, transferred either absoiutely or as security within one year
immediately preceding the commencement of this case. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12
cr chapter 13 must include transfers by either or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is
filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

DESCRIBE PROPERTY
NAME AND ADDRESS OF TRANSFEREE, TRANSFERRED

RELATIONSHIP TO DEBTOR DATE AND VALUE RECEIVED

11. Closed financial accounts



None

None

None

None

None
=

List all financial accounts and instruments held in the name of the debtor or for the beneiit of

the debtor which were closed, sold, or otherwise transferred within one year immediately preceding
the commencement of this case. Include checking, savings, or ather financial accounts,
certificates of depuasit, or other instruments: shares and share accounts heid in banks, credit
unions. pension funds, cooperatives, associations, brokerage houses and other financial
institutions. (Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include information
concerning accounts or insfruments held by or for either or both spouses whether or not a joint
petition is filed, uniess the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.}

TYPE AND NUMBER AMOUNT AND
MNAME ANO ADDRESS OF ACCOUNT AND DATE OF SALE
OF INSTITUTION AMQUNT OF FINAL BALANCE OR CLOSING

12. Safe deposit boxes

List each safe deposit or other box or depesitory in which the debtor has or had securities,

cash, or other valuables within one year immediately preceding the commencement of this case.
(Married debtors filing under chapter 12 or chapter 13 must include boxes or depositories of either
or both spouses whether or not a joint petition is filed, uniess the spouses are separated and a
joint petition is not filed.)

HAME AND ADDRESS MAMES AND ADDRESSES DESCRIPTION DATE OF TRANSFER
OF BANK CR OF THOSE WITH ACCESS OF OR SURRENDER.
QOTHER DERPOSITORY TG BOX OR DEPOSITORY CONTENTS IF ANY

13. Setoffs

List all setoffs made by any creditor, including a bank, against a debt or deposit of the debtor

within 90 days preceding the commencement of this case. {Married debtors filing under chapter 12
or chapter 13 must include information concerning either or both spouses whether or not a joint

petition is filed, unless the spouses are separated and a joint petition is not filed.)

DATE OF AMOUNT OF
MAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR SETOFF SETOFF

14. Property held for another person

List ail property owned by another person that the debtor holds or controls.

NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION AND VALUE
OF OWNER OF PROPERTY LOCATION OF PROPERTY

15. Prior address of debtor

If the debtor has moved within the two years immediately preceding the commencement of this
case, list all premises which the debtor cccupied during that period and vacated prior to the
commencement of this case. If a joint petition is filed, report aiso any separate address of either
spouse.

ADDREES NAME USED DATES OF OCCUPANCY

16. Spouses and Former Spouses



None

None

Naone

Naone

If the debtor resides or resided in a community property state, commonwealth. or territory { including Alaska. Arizona,
California. idaho, Louisiana, Nevada, New Mexico, Puerto Rico, Texas. Washington, or Wisconsin) within the six-year period
immediately preceding the commencement of the case, identify the name of the debtar 's spouse and of any former spouse

who resides or resided with the debtor in the community property state.

NAME

17. Environmentai Information.

For the purpose of this question, the following definitions apply:

"Environmental Law" means any federal, state or local statute or regulation regulating pollution. contamination, releases of
hazardous or toxic substances, wastes or matariai into the air, land, soil, surface water, groundwater, or other medium,
including, but not limited to, statutes or regulations regulating the cleanup of these substances, wastes, or material,

"Site" means any location, facility, or property as defined under any Environmental Law, whether ar not presently or
formerly owned or operated by the debtor, including, but nat limited o, disposal sites.

"Hazardous Material" means anything defined as a hazardous waste, hazardous substance, toxic substance,
hazardous material, poliutant, or contaminant ar similar term under an Environmental Law.

a. List the name and address of every site for which the debtor has received notice in writing by a governmental unit that
it may be iiable or potentially liable under or in violation of an Environmental Law. indicate the governmental unit, the date of
the naotice, and, if known, the Enivronmental Law.

SITE NAME aND NAME AND ADCRESS OATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL
ADDRESS OF GOVERNMENTAL UNIT NOTICE LA

b. List the name and address of every site for which the debtor provided notice to a governmental unit of a reiease of
Hazardous Material. Indicate the governmental unit to which the notice was sent and the date of the notice.,

SITE NAME AND NAME AND ADDRESS DATE CF ENVIRONMENTAL
ADDRESS GF GOVERNMENTAL UNIT NOTICE LAW
c. List all judicial or administrative proceedings, including settlements or orders, under any Environmentat Law with

respect 1o which the debtor is or was a panly. Indicate the name and address of the governmental unit that is or was a party
to the proceeding, and the docket number.

NAME AND ADDRESS DOCKET NUMBER STATUS OR
OF GOVERNMENTAL UNIT CISPOSITION

18. Nature, location and name of business



if the debtor is an indivicual, list the names. addresses, taxpaver icentification numgaers, nature of the businesses.
ana beginning and ending dates of all businesses in which the debtor was an officer, director partner, or managing executive
5f a corporation, partnershio. scte proprigtorship, or was a self-employed professional within the six years immediately
preceding the commencement of this case, or in which the debtor owned 5 percent or mare of the voting or equity securities
within the six years immediately preceding the commencement of this case.

if the debtor is a partnership, st the names, addresseas, taxpayer identification numbers, nature of the
ousiness, and beginning and ending dates of all businesses in which the debtor was a partner or owned 5
nercent or more of the voting or equity securities within the six years immediately preceding the
commencement of this case.

i the debtor is a corporation. list the names, addresses, taxpayer identification numbers, nature of the
business, and beginning and ending dates of all businessas in which the debtor was a partner or owned 5
percent or more of the voting or equity securities within the six years immediately preceding the
commencement of this case.

TAXPAYER BEGINNING AND ENDING
HAME “D. NJMBER ADDRESS NATURE OF BUSINESS DATES
k. Identify any business listed in response to subdivision a., above. that is "single asset real estate” as defined in 11
U.S.C. §101.
None
]
MAME ADORESS

* ® % kW %

{if completed by an individau! or individual and spouse]
i declare under penaity of perjury that | have read the answers contained in the foregoing statement
of financial affairs and any attachments thereto and that they are true and correct.

Cate 24/’;—/5@ Signature L/é 44’//‘%

of Debtor  TROY L BECK

Date / / ‘)ﬁ/dc? Signature &7 %,éu;&f / /2//&-’
VA /.

of Joint
Debtor MELISSA J BECK



Farm 81, Exhibit C
(9104}

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

Middie District of Pennsyivania

I rex TROY L BECK Case No.

MELISSA J BECK Chapter 13

Exhibit "C"

{ti, to the best of the debtor's knowledgs, the debtor owns or has possession of property
that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to the pubfic health or

safety, atfach this Exhibit "C" to the pefition. ]

Exhibit "C” to Voluntary Petition

1. ldentify and brisfly describe all real or personal property owned by or in possession of
the debtor that, to the best of the debtor's knowledge, poses or is alleged to pose a threat of

imminent and identifiable harm to the public health or safety (attach additional sheets if necessary):

NONE

2. With respect to each parcel of real property or item of personai property identified in
question 1, describe the nature and location of the dangerous condition, whether environmenta
or otherwise, that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to the
public health or safety (attach additionat sheets if necessary}:



United States Bankruptcy Court
Middie District of Pennsylvania

NOTICE TO INDIVIDUAL CONSUMER DEBTOR

The purpose of this nofice is to acquaint you with the four chapters of the Federal Bankruptcy Code under which you may
fite a bankruptey petition. The bankruptcy faw is complicated and nat easily described. Therefore, you should seek the
advice of an attomey to tearn of your rights and responsibifities under the law should you decide to file a petition with the
court. Court employees are prohibited from giving you legal advice.

Chapter 7: Liguidation ($155.00 filing fee plus $30.00 administrative fee plus $15.00 trustee surcharge)

1. Chapter 7 is designed for debtors in financial difficulty who do not have the ability to pay their existing debts,

2. Under chapter 7 a lrustee takes possession of all your property. You may claim certain of your property as exernpt under governing law. The
trustee then liquidates the property and uses the proceeds to pay your creditors according ta priorities of the Bankruptcy Cads.

3. The purpose of filing a chapter 7 case is to obtain a discharge of your existing debts. If, however, you are found to have committed the certain
kinds of improper conduct described in the Bankruptcy Code, your discharge may be denied by the court, and the purpose for which you filed
bankruptey petition will be defeated.

4. Even i you receive a discharge, there are some debis that are not discharged under the law. Therefore, you may still be responsible for such
debts as certain taxes and student loans, aiimony and support payments, criminal restitution, and debts for death or personal injury caused by
driving while intoxicated from alcohol or drugs.

5. Under cernain circumstances you may keep property that you have purchased subject o a valid security interest. Your attorney can expiain the
opticns that are available to you.

Chapter 13; Repayment of All or Part of the Debts of an Individual with Regular Income
($155.00 filing fee pius $30.00 administrative fee)

1. Chapter 13 is designed for individuals with regular income who are temporarily unable to pay thelr debts but would like to pay them in installments
over a period of time. You are only eligible for chapter 13 if your debts do not exceed certain dollar amounts set forth in the Bankruptey Code.

2. Under chapter 13 you must file a ptan with the court to repay your creditors aii or part of the money that you owe them, using your future earnings.
Usually, the period allowed by the court to repay your debts is three years, but no more than five years. Your pian must be approved by the court
bafore it can take eifect.

3. Under chapter 13, unlike chapter 7, you may keep all your property, both exempt and non-exempt, as long as you conlinue fo make payments
under the plan.

4. After completion of payments under your plan, your debts are discharged except atimony and support payments, student loans, certain debts
including criminal fines and restitution and debts for death or parsonal injury caused by driving while intoxicated from aicohol or drugs, and lang
term secured obligations.

Chapter 11: Reorganization ($800.00 filing fee)

Chapter 11 is designed primarily for the reorganization of a business but is atso avallable to consumer debtors. lts provisions are guite complicated,
and any decision by an individual to file a chapter 11 petition should be reviewed with an attorney,

Chapter 12: Family Farmer ($200.00 filing fee)

Chapter 12 is designed to permit family farmers to repay their debts over a period of time from future earnings and is in many ways similar to a
chapter 13. The eligibility reguirements are restrictive, limiting its use to those whose income arises primarity from a family owned farm.

I, the debtor, agfirm that | have read this notice.
/5702 " e g

DaI{ / TROY L_'_BECK, Debtor Case Number
IT08 e s P

Da:é/ / MELISSA J BECK, Joint Debt




TROY L BECK
144 MUNICIPAL RD
BERWICK P& 18603

Robert Spielman

Robert Spielman

29 East Main St

Suite D

Bloomsburg PA 17815-1804

BERWICK HOSPITAL
701 E 1&TH ST
BERWICK PA 18603

CAMROE HING
1700 MARKET ST
SUITE 1400
PHILA PA 19103

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES INC
1115 OLD BERWICK RD
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

EARTHLINK

CO CCS INC

23220 CHAGRIN BLVD 400
CLEVELAND OH 44122

LOWES
BOX 103079
ROSWELL GA 30078

SNAP ON TCOLS
CO KEVIN D LOCKETT
PITTSTON PA 18604

MELISSA J BECK
144 MUNICIPAL ED
BERWICK PA 18603

PADNER WILLIAM L DMD
321 FRONT ST
BERWICK PA 18602

BERWICK HOSPITAL
701 E 16TH ST
BERWICK PA 18602

CENTRAL TAX BUREAU OF PA
128 W SECOND ST
BERWICK PA 18603

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

ELAINE BCWMAN
125 PARK BLVD
BERWICK PA 18603

MEDICAL REVENUE SERVICE
645 WALNUT ST

SUITE 4

GADSDEN AL 359010000

VERIZON
BOX 28000
LEHIGH VALLEY PA 18002-8000

BANKRUPT / DEBTOR NO.

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT

BOX 4153

CAROL STREAM IL 60197-4153

BERWICK HOSPITAL
701 E 16TH &7
EBERWICK PA 18603

CHASE MANHATTEN BANK
CO EQUITY ONE INC
400 LIPPINCQTT DR
MARLTON NJ 08053

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
BOX 380

BLOCMSBURG PA 17815

KEYSTONE SANITATICN
BOX 486
MIFFLINVILLE PA 18831

PPL
827 HAUSMAN ROAD
ALLENTCOWN PA 18104-9392



Inre:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
Middle District of Pennsylvania

TROY L BECK MELISSA J BECK Case No.

203640500 107585072 Chapter 13

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named debtor(s), or debtor's attorney if applicable, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the
attached Master Mailing List of creditors, consisting of 1 sheet(s} is complete, correct and consistent with the
debtor's schedules pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rules and liwe assume all responsibility for errors and omissions.

Dated: // /EH’/‘;Z Signed: L//;/@—

; TROY L BECK
Signed: Signed:

Robert Spielman / MELISSA J BECK
Bar No. 21489




T~ HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHOMNE
(5700 189-53622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 783-6300

FAX: (57() 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT [~2d-02
DOCKET AND INDEX )-a4-072
SET FILE FOLDER UP J-2d~0 %
CHECX FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION l/

COPY OF DESCRIPTION L

WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS o

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE .

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L~

CHECK FOR $1200.00 clk [95as B 8)35000

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES 44D pOSTING DATES Dlailn o7, Jsts 1) &Y

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER Pesy  o-aa r;‘f_af SR S L A
* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TC RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TQ PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE QF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




Comroe Hing LLP Identification No.:
By: David E. Comroce 25694

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

1215)568-0400

Attorney for Plaintift

Chase Manhattan Bank, as IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Trustee for Equity One, Inc.

c/o Equity One, Inc. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

400 Lippincott Drive

Marlton, NJ 08053 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintift

VS . ACTION OF MORTGAGE FCRECLOSURE

Melissa J. Beck Term

ER #4, Box 4483 F Municipal No. 2001-CV-1114

Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Troy I. Beck

RR  #4, Box 44832 F Municipal
Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Chage Manhattan Bank, as Trustee for Egquity One, Inc., Plaintiff
in the above action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property located at RR #4, Box 4483 F
Municipal Road, Berwick, PA, 18603;:

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:
Melissa J. Beck

RR #4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road

Berwick PA 18603

Troy I. Beck

RR #4 Box 4483 F Municipal Road
Berwick PA 18603

2. Name and address cof Defendants in the judgment:

'._J



Date

Service Code

Melissa J. Beck

RR #4

Box 4483 F Municipal Road
Berwick PA 18603

Troy I. Beck

RR #4

EBox 4483 F Municipal Road
Berwick PA 18603

‘/ 7 /()L,

1

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

Date

Service Code

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every

mortgage of record:

Date

Service Code

Elaine I. Bowman
125 Park Boulevard
Berwick PA 18603

CitiFinancial Inc.
1115 O0ld Berwick Road
Blcocomsburg PA 17815

/2l

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:

Date

Service Code

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any record interest in the property which

may be affected by the sale.

Date

Service Code




Commonwealth of Pennsylvania l. /_q
Bureau of Child Support /]7 {7
Enforcement

700 Sawmill Read
Bloomsburg PA 17815 I

S

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 34
Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2€&75
Harrisburg PA 17105

Family Court i 1
Domestic Relations Division =
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau f/r7/ gl 55
P.C. Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which mayv be
affected by the zale.

(attach separate sheet 1f more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my perzonal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements
herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

\'\

/-:: ' "/ “ * _’///7"2’\--..__
_-_-_‘_h-‘.q—""- -

Plaintiff



LAW OFFICES
COMROE HING LLP
SUITE 1400
1700 MARKET STREET
PIHILADULPHIA, PA 19103-3914

{213) 568-0400
FAX NUMBIR {213) 568-3500)

DAVID B COMROE
GLENN 1 HING
ROBERT I WILSON

January 17, 2002

Coumbia County Prothonotary
PC Box 3280
Bloomsberyg, PA 17815

RE: CHASE MANHATTAN BANK ET AL. VS. BECK/#2001-CV-1116

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Entry of
Judgment and Default Judgment papers in the above capticned matter to
be filed with your office. Would you please file same and return the
copy, time-stamped, to my attention in the envelope provided. After
all papers have been filed, please forward to the Sheriff's Office for
pltacement on the Sheriff's Sale list.

In order to cover the costs incurred, enclosed are the following
checks for vour use:

Office of Prothonotary 5 37.00
Sheriff $1,350.00

Thank you for assistance in this matter.
Very truly yours,

Heoather (f@'&/‘w@

Heather Gasperc (paralegal for)
DAVID B. COMROE

/hg
enc .,



Certificate To The Sheriff

Chase Manhattan Bank, asg

Trustee for Equity One, Inc.

c/o Equity One, Inc.
400 Lippincott Drive
Marlton, NJ 08053

Plaintiff
vs.

Melissa J. Beck

RR #4, Box 4483 F Municipal
Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Troy I. Beck

ER #4, Box 4483 F Municipal
Road

Berwick, PA 186023

Defendants

M.C.

C.P. {(Circle One)

Term
No. 2001-CV-1116

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an
action:
A. In Assumpsit (Contract)
B. In Trespass (Accident)
X C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D. On a note accompanying a purchase money

mortgage and the property being exposed to
sale is the mortgaged property.

I1. The Defendants own the property being exposed to sale as:

HE O oW

ITT. The Defendants are;

An individual

Tenants by Entireties

Joint tenants with right of survivorship
A partnership

Tenants in Common

A corporation

x i\ Regident in the Commeonwealth of
Pennsylvania
B. Neot resgident in the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania
C. If more than

one Defendant and either A or



B above not applicable, state which
Defendants are residents of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Residents:

Thig certification must be signed by the attorney of record if
an appearance has been entered; otherwise certification mugt be
signed by Plaintiff.
Name: David B. Comroe, Esquire
Phone..} : (215)5@%—0400
L e
Signatureg\fff.y:_

Address:

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

No, 2001-CV-1116
Term

Chase Manhattan Bank, as Trustee for
Equity One, Inc.

c/o Equity One, Inc.

400 Lippincott Drive

Marlton, NJ 08053

Plaintiff
Ve,

Meligga J. Beck

RE #4, Box 4483 F Municipal Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Troy I. Beck

RR #4, Box 4483 F Municipal Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTICN

PREMISES: RE #4, Box 4483 F Municipal
Road, Berwick, PA, 18603
Real Debt 598228.76

Interest to Sale
date @ 10.75%
Costes to be
added)

Costse Pald:

Prothy.
Sheriff
Statutory

Costs Due
Pro .

Vo or
David B. Comroe,HEEQT~wuuﬁﬁhTr
1700 Market Street, Sulite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215)568-0400




AW OFFICES
COMROE HING LLP

SUITE 14610
1700 MARKET STRECT
PHITADELLITA, PA 19103-3914
(215) 3650400

I'AX NUMBER (215} 368-5560
wwww cormrocling.com

DAVID B. COMROE
GLENN FHING
ROBERT ) WILSON

Commonwealth of Pennsvylvania
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
700 Sawmill Rcad

Blocomsburg PA 1781%

January 16, 2002

RE: Chase Manhattan Bank, ags Trustee for Equity Cne, Inc.
vs Melissa J. Beck, Troy I. Beck

Docket No.: Term, 2001-CV-1116

Property Address: RR #4, Box 4483 F Municipal Road,
Berwick, PA, 18603

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL: PROPERTY

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if
any, as set forth above, will be sold by the Sheriff of COLUMBIA
County, in the County Court House, on
2t10.00 a.m.

L

This property and improvements, 1f any, 1is being sold
pursuant to a Judgment entered in favor of Plaintiff and against
Defendants in the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County.

The name of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of
the aforesaid property is as set forth as the Defendants above.
It has come to our attention that you might be a creditor to the
Defendants mnamed herein. Sheriff's Sale of the wmortgaged
property could adversely affect vyour interest if you are, in
fact, a junior creditor herein.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the sheriff on
a date specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty {(30) days
after salid sale, and a distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10} days after the date said schedule. You should check with
the Sheriff's office by calling to determine the actual date of
the filing of the said schedule.

““tfﬁtfyﬂgfuly YOours,
" L
\\“"/Zg //

David B. Comroe, EsguUire




LAW OFFICES
COMROE IIING LLP
SUITE 1400
1700 MARKL | STREET
PHILADELPHIA. PA 19103-3914

(215) 568-0400
FAX NUMBIR (215) 568-5560
www comroching.com

DAV B COMRON
GLENN 1P HING
ROBERT T WILSON

Commonwealth of Pennsylwvania
Department of Welfare

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg PA 17105

January 16, 2002

RE: Chase Manhattan BRank, as Trustee for Equity One, Inc.
ve Melissa J. Beck, Troy I. Beck
Docket No.: Term, 2001-CV-1116
Property Address: RR #4, Box 4483 F Municipal Road,
Berwick, PA, 18603
NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if
any, asg set forth above, will be sold by the Sheriff of COLUMBIA
County, in the Cecunty Court House, on
atl0.00 a.m.

L

This property and improvements, if any, is being sold
pursuant to a Judgment entered in favor of Plaintiff and against
Defendants in the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County.

The name of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of
the aforesaid property 1s as set forth as the Defendants above.
It has come to our attention that you might be a creditor to the
Defendants named herein. Sheriff's Sale of the wmortgaged
property could adversely affect your interest if vou are, in
fact, a junior creditor herein.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the sheriff on
a date specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days
after said sale, and a distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days after the date said schedule. You should check with
the Sheriff's office by calling to determine the actual date of
the filing of the said schedule.

w"fVEry>truly Yours,

o P e
David B. Comroe, Esqguire




LAW OFFICES
COMROE HING LLY
SULTL 1400
1700 MARKLI STRERT
PHILADELPLIA, PA 19103-3914

(215) 568-0400
FAX NLIMBER (213) 565-3560
\\-‘\\-’\’\«".CL'!I‘I'ITOehiI'lg.C()[TI

DAVID B COMROL
GILENN F. NG
ROBERT 1. WILSON

Family Court

Domegrtic Relations Divigion
P.C. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

January 16, 2002

RE: Chase Manhattan Bank, as Trustee for Equity One, Inc.
vs Melissa J. Beck, Troy I. Beck

Docket No.: Term, 2001-CV-1116

Property Address: RR #4, Box 4483 F Municipal Road,
Berwick, PA, 18603

NOTICE OF SALE QF REAL PROPERTY

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if
any, as set forth above, will be sold by the Sheriff of COLUMRIA
County, in the County Court House, on ,
atlo. 00 a.m.

This property and improvements, 1if any, 1s being sold
pursuant to a Judgment entered in favor of Plaintiff and against
Defendants in the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County.

The name of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of
the aforesaid property 1s as set forth as the Defendants above.
It has come to our attention that you might be a creditor to the
Defendants named herein. Sheriff's Sale of the mortgaged
property could adversely affect your interest if vyou are, in
fact, a junior creditor herein.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the sheriff on
a date specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days
after said sale, and a distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days after the date said schedule. You shcould check with
the Sheriff's office by calling to determine the actual date of
the filing of the said schedule.

x,fgéd
David B,

‘“\Eér truly vyvours,

Comroe, Esguire



LAW OFFICES
COMROE ITING LLLP

SUITL 1<y
1700 MARKET STREET
PEALADELPHIA, TFA [9103-3914
(215) 568-0400

FAXNUMBLER (215} 308-3500
www camraching .com

DAVID B COMROI:
GLENN FHING
ROBERT I WILSON

Elaine I. RBowman
125 Park Boulevard
Berwick PA 18603

January 16, 2002

RE: Chase Manhattan Bank, as Trustee for Equity One, Inc.
ve Melissa J. Beck, Troy I. Beck

Docket No.: Term, 2001-Cv-1116

Property Address: RR #4, Box 4483 F Municipal Road,
Berwick, PA, 18603

NOTICE CF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if
any, as set forth above, will be sold by the Sheriff of COLUMBIA
County, in the County Court House, on
atlo .00 a.m.

f

This property and improvements, if any, is being sold
pursuant to a Judgment entered in favor of Plaintiff and against
Defendants in the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County.

The name of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of
the aforesalid property 1s as set forth as the Defendants above.
It has come to our attention that you might be a creditor to the
Defendants named herein. Sheriff's Sale of the mortgaged
property could adversely affect your interest if vou are, in
fact, a junior creditor herein.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the sheriff on
a date specified by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days
after said gale, and a distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days after the date said schedule. You should check with
the Sheriff's office by calling to determine the actual date of
the filing of the said schedule.

ﬁ,ﬂ%ﬂﬂjh{fuly yours,
.h."“-._ - 7
e g A
David B. Comrce, Esguire

DBC/hg



LAW OFFICES
COMROE HING L1.P
SUITLE 1400
[7O0MARKET STRCET
PHUIADELPHIA, PA T9103-3914
(215} 5068-0400
FAX NUMBER (215) 568-3560
www comroehing. com

DAVID 3. COMROFE
GLENN I HING
ROBERT I Wl SON

Columbla County Tax Claim Bureau
FP.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

January 16, 2002

RE: C(Chase Manhattan Bank, as Trustee for Eguity One, Inc.
vs Melissa J. Beck, Troy I. Beck

Docket No.: Term, 2001-CVv-111&

Property Address: RR #4, Box 4483 F Municipal Road,
Berwick, PA, 18603

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pleagse be advised that the property and improvements, if
any, as set forth above, will be gold by the Sheriff of COLUMBIA
County, in the County Court Housge, on
atlc.00 a.m.

f

This property and improvements, if any, is being sold
pursuant toc a Judgment entered in favor of Plaintiff and against
Defendants in the Court of Common Pleas of CQOLUMBIA Countyv.

The name of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of
the aforesaid property is as set forth as the Defendants above.
It has come to our attention that you might be a creditor to the
Defendants named herein. Sheriff's Sale of the mortgaged
property could adversely affect your interest if vyou are, in
fact, a junior creditor herein.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the sheriff on
a date specified by the sSheriff nec later than thlrty {30} days
after said sale, and a distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless excepticons are filed thereto within ten
{10} days after the date said schedule. You should check with
the Sheriff's office by calling to determine the actual date of

the filing ¢f the said schedule.
in%ﬂﬁhLiuly YOUrs,

A S -
A [2N T e '
David B. Tomroe, Esguire

DBC/hg



LAW OFFICES
COMROE HINGLLP
SUITE 1400
1700 MARKE L STRELT
PHILADELPITA, PA 19103-3014
(213 368-0400
FAX NUMBER (215) 568-5560
www . controching.com

DAVID B COMROK
GLENN 1" HING
ROBLERT ). WITSON

CitiFinancial Inc.
1115 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg PA 17815

January 16, 2002

RE: Chase Manhattan Bank, as Trustee for Equity One, Inc.
vs Melissa J. Beck, Troy I. Beck

Docket No.: Term, 2001-CV-1118

Property Address: RR #4, Box 4483 F Municipal Road,
Berwick, PA, 186023

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the property and improvements, if
anly, as set forth above, will be sold by the Sheriff of COLUMBIA
County, 1in the County Court House, on
atlo .00 a.m.

f

This property and improvements, if any, is being sold
pursuant to a Judgment entered in favor of Plaintiff and against
Defendants in the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County.

The name of the owners, real owners and reputed owners of
the aforesald property is as set forth as the Defendants above.
It has come to our attention that you might be a creditor to the
Defendants named herein. Sheriff's Sale of the mortgaged
property could adversely affect your interest if vou are, in
fact, a junior creditor herein.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the sheriff on
a date specified by the sheriff no later than thirty (30} days
after said sale, and a distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
{10} days after the date said schedule. You should check with
the Sheriff's office by calling to determine the actual date of
the filing of the said schedule.

ery—tiuly irs,
TR —

David B. Comroe, Esgquire

DBC/hg



Comroe Hing LLP Identification No.: 25694
By: David B. Comroe

17060 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103

{215)568-0400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Chase Manhattan Bank, as IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trustee for Equity One, Inc.
¢/o Equity One, Inc. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
400 Lippincott Drive
Marlton, NJ 08052 CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Flaintift

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Vs,
Term

Melisga J. Beck No. 2001-Cv-1116
RR  #4, Box 4483 F Municipal
Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Troy I. Beck

RR  #4, Box 4483 F Municipal
Road

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
PAR.C.P, 405 OF NOTICE QOF SALE

David B. Comroe, Esg., Attorney for Plaintiff, Chase
Manhattan Bank, as Trustee for Equity One, Inc. sets forth as of
the date of the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the
following information concerning the real property located at RR
#4, Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA, 18602 to be sold at

Sheriff's Sale on . As required

by PA R.C.P. 3129.2 (a) Notice of Sale has been given in the



manner reguired by PA R.C.P. 3129.2 {c} on each of the persons
or parties named at the addresses set forth below on the date
and in the manner noted in the margin by the names of each and
copies of each notice together with return receipts or proof of
mailing are attached as Exhibits. The manner of gervice, as
noted in the margin, utilizes the following codes:

1. Personal Service by the Sheriff or in accordance with
Pennsylwvania Rule of Civil Procedure 400.1.

2. Certified mail-return receipt attached

3. First Class Mail-Certificate 3817

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: January 16, 2002 ‘ 4;”
e ///;, 4 SN

David B. Comroe
Atrtorney for Plaintiff




ORDER FOR SERVICE

TO: The Sheriff of Columbia Date: January 16, 2002
Prothonotary No:_2001-CV-1116

Sherill’s Cosls:

FROM.: {(included zip code and tclephone number) WRIT AND OR
DAVID B. CCMROE, ESQUIRE COMPLAINT
Comroe, Hing & Associlates Assumpsit
1700 Market Street, Suite 1400Trcspass
Philadelphia, PA 13103 Equity
(215) 568-0400 Divorce

(plcase include self-addressed stamped envelope
and one added copy of caption pagc)

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK ET AL. Person served:
Plaintiff Relation/Position:
VS, Place of Scrvice:
Time & Date:
MELISSA J. & TROY I. BECK Witness:
Defendant Relation
No. of Trips:
Deputy:

Last Day for Service:

SERVE: MELISSA J. BECK
SERVE AT: (include zip code - No P.O. Boxes)

RR 4, BOX 4483 F MUNICIPAL
BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (usc other side is necessary)

SERVE DEFENDANT AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS.

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE:



ORDER FOR SERVICE

TO: The Sheriff of Columbia Date: January 16, 2002
Prothonotary No:_2001-CV-1116

Sheriff’s Costs;

FROM: (included zip code and telephone number) WRIT AND OR
DAVID B. COMROE, ESQUIRE COMPLAINT
Comroe, Hing & Associlates Assumpsit
1700 Market Street, Suite 1400Trespass
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Equity
(215) 568-0400 Divorce

(please include self-addressed stamped envelope
and one added copy of caption page)

CHASE MANHATTAMN BANK ET AL. Person served:
PlaintiiT Relation/Position:
VS, Place of Scrvice:
Time & Date:
MELISSA J. & TROY I. BECK Witness:
Defendant Relation
No. of Trips:
Dcputy:

Last Day for Service:

SERVE: TROY I. BECK
SERVE AT: (include zip codc - No P.O. Boxcs)

RR 4, BOX 4483 F MUNICIPAL
BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (use other side is neccssary)

SERVE DEFENDANT AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS.

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE:



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Road No. 529, said point being n land of
the Briar Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along line of said Briar Creek Township Supervisors South eight (08) degrees fifty-four
(54) minutes East one hundred eighty (180) feet to an iron pin corner in line of other land of Stanley
C. Belles and Mildred M. Belles, his wife; thence continuing along same South seventy-six (76)
degrees fifty (50) minutes West one hundred (100) feet to an iron pin corner; thence continuing
along said Belles land North eight {08) degrees fifty-four (54) minutes West one hundred eighty
{180) feet to a point in the center line of Township Road No. 529 aforesaid; thence along said

center line North seventy-six (76) degrees fifty (50) minutes East one hundred (100} feet to the place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.41 acres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engineer,
dated October 16, 1969,

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the Northerly line of a proposed road, 33 feet wide, running
more or less, parallel to Township Road Ne. 529, said point also being the Southeast corner of land
about to be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his wife; thence along the Northerly
line of said proposed road North 73 degrees 40 minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin corner, the
Southwest corner of land of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors; thence along the Westerly line
of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, South 76 degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet to an iron pin CoOrner,
the Southeast corner of land of Dora B. Hillard and the Northeast corner of land about to be
conveyed to Michael R. Bath and wife aforesaid; thence along the easterly line of land about to be
conveyed to Michael R. Bath and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.6 feet to an iron pin
corner in the Northerly line of the proposed road above mentioned, the place of beginming.

CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engineer,
dated October 2, 1972.

. PARCEL NUMBER of the above described premises is; 07-10B-021-56-000 =



Mortgage Feoreclosgure
Ground Rent {rem)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
County of COLUMBIA

Comroe Hing LLFE Identification No.: 25694
By: David B. Comroe

1700 Market Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 191023

(215)568-0400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Chase Manhattan Bank, asg Trustee IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

for Equity Cne, Inc.

¢/o Equity Cne, Inc. OF COLUMBIZ COUNTY

400 Lippincott Drive

Marlton, NJ 08053 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff

VS . ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Melissa J. Beck Term

RR #4, Box 4483 F Municipal Road No. 2001-Cv-1116

Berwick, PBA 18603 ) -

Troy I. Beck Cx%k&;— ED-5

RR #4, Box 4483 F Municipal Read
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY :

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cogts in the above matter
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described
property:

PREMISES: RE #4, Box 4483 F Municipal Road, Berwick, PA, 186032

See Exhibitc "A" attached
AMOUNT DUE 598,228.76
Interest to Sale date

@ 10.75%
Cogts to be added)

Prothonotary

3

. .7 .
BY: fhwéébyxx__XEQ.K7ff{;4L£”/'

Clerk

Date: J){(L, O"‘)g/ (;;237,7-\




DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CER.TAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Road No, 529, said point being in land of
the Briar Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along line of said Briar Creek Township Supervisors South eight (08) degrees fifty-four
(54) minutes East one hundred eighty (180) feet to an iron pin corner iu line of other land of Stanley
C. Belles and Mildred M. Belles, his wife; thence cotttinuing along same South seventy-six (76)
degrees fifty (50) minutes West one hundred (100) feet to an iron pin corner; thence continuing
along said Belles land North eight (08) degrees fifty-four (54) minutes West one hundred eighty
(180) feet to a point in the center line of Township Road No. 529 aforesaid; thence along said
center line North seventy-six (76) degrees fifty (50) minutes East one hundred (100) feet to the place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.41 acres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engineer,
dated October 16, 1969.

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the Northerly line of a proposed road, 33 feet wide, running
more or less, parallel to Township Road No. 529, said point also being the Southeast corner of land
about to be conveyed 1o Michael R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his wife; thence along the Northerly
line of said proposed road North 73 degrees 40 minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin corner, the
Southwest corner of land of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors; thence along the Westerly line
of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, South 76 degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet {o an iron pin corner,
the Southeast corner of land of Dora B. Hillard and the Northeast corner of land about to be
conveyed to Michael R. Bath and wife aforesaid; thence along the easterly line of land about to be
conveyed to Michael R. Bath and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.6 feet to an iron pin
corner in the Northerly line of the proposed road above mentioned, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engineer,
dated QOctober 2, 1972.

. PARCEL NUMBER of the above described premises is; 07-10B-021-56-000




DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

TRACT NO. 1:

BEGINNING at a point in the center kne of Township Road No. 529, said point being in land of
the Briar Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along line of said Briar Creek Township Supervisors South eight (08) degrees fifty-four
(54) minutes East one hundred eighty (180) feet to an iron pin corner in line of other land of Stanley
C. Belles and Mildred M. Belles, his wife; thence continuing along same South seventy-six (76)
degrees fifty (50) minutes West one hundred (100) feet to an iron pin corner; thence continuing
along said Belles land North eight (08) degrees fifty-four (54) minutes West one hundred eighty
(180) feet to a point in the center line of Township Road No. 529 aforesaid; thence along said

center line North seventy-six (76) degrees fifty (50) minutes East one hundred (100) feet to the place
of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.41 acres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engineer,
dated October 16, 1969.

TRACT NO. 2:

BEGINNING at an irou pin corner in the Northerly line of a proposed road, 33 feet wide, running
more or less, parallel 1o Township Road No. 529, said point also being the Southeast corner of land
about 10 be conveyed to Michael R. Bath and Nancy . Bath, his wife; thence along the Northerly
line of said proposed road North 73 degrees 40 minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin corner, the
Southwest corner of land of the Briar Creek Township Supervisors; thence along the Westerly line
of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, South 76 degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet to an iron pin corner,
the Southeast corner of land of Dora B. Hillard and the Northeast corner of land about to be
conveyed to Michael R. Bath and wife aforesaid; thence along the easterly line of land about to be
conveyed to Michael R. Bath and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.6 feet to an tron pin
corner in the Northerly line of the proposed road above mentioned, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engineer,
dated October 2, 1972.

.. PARCEL NUMBER of the above described premises is; 07-10B-021-56-000 =



Fo 3703605026 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: ATTY COMROE From: CHIEF DEPUTY CHAMBERLAIN
Fax: Date: January 24, 2002

Phone: Pages: 2

Re: WAIVER OF WATCHMAN CcC:

O Urgent [ For Review U Please Comment [J Please Reply [ Please Recycle

*Comments: PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN THIS WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

THANK YOU



Chase Manhattan Bank  PLAINTIFF TH 7HE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA.

MO, 1116-2001 J.D.
. HO. 5-200 E.B.
Melissa Beck DEFENDANT 5-2002

Troy Beck
CIVIL ACTION--~-LAW
MORZGAGE FORECLOSURE

WATVITR OF WATCHMAN

I, Attomey David B. Comroe do hereby state that any

Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levving upon o1 attaching any propexty
under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may lcave same
without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession,
after notifving such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any Plain-
riff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property

before the Sheriff's Sale thercof.

Attorney for Plaintiff
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SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 27,2002 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 5§ OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1116 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA._, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:
ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
TRACT NO.1;

BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Road No. 529, said point being in land of the

Briar Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along line of said Briar Creek Township Supervisors South eight (08) degrees fifty-four (54)
minutes East one hundred eighty (180) feet to an iron pin comer in line of other land of Stanley C. Belles
and Mildred M., Belles, his wife; thence continuing along same South seventy-six (76} degrees fifty (50)
minutes West one hundred (108) feet to an iron pin comer; thence continuing along said Belles land North
eight (08) degrees fifty-four (54) minutes West one hundred eighty (180) feet to a point in the center line of
TFownship Road No. 529 aforesaid; thence along said center line North scventy-six (76) degrees fifty (50)
minutes East one hundred {100) feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.41 acres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence . Debo, Professional Enginecr, dated

October 16, 1969.

TRACT NO.2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer in the Northerly line of a proposed road, 33 feet wide, running more or
less, parallel to Township Road No. 529, said point also being the Southeast corner of land about to be
conveyed to Michael R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his wife; thcnce along the Northerly line of said proposed
road North 73 degrees 40 minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin corner, the Southwest corner of land of the
Briar Creek Township Supervisors; thence along the Westerly line

of land of Kenneth R, Bowman, South 76 degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet to an iron pin comner, the
Southeast comer of land of Dora B. Hillard and the Northeast corner of land about to be conveyed to
Michael R. Bath and wife aforesaid; thence along the easterly line of land about to be conveyed to Michael
R. Bath and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.6 feet to an iron pin corner in the Northerly line of
the proposed road above mentioned, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engineer, dated

October 2, 1972,
PARCEL NUMBER of the above described premises is: 07-10B-021-56-000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default al] sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting

bidc.icr will b'e responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney

David B. Comroe, Esq.
1700 Market St., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Sheriff of Columbia County
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

www.slheriflofcolu mbiacounty.com



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 27, 2002 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 5 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1116 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
TRACT NO.1:

BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Road No. 529, said point being in land of the

Briar Creck Township Supervisors;

THENCE along line of said Briar Creck Township Supervisors South eight (08) degrees fifty-four (54)
minutes East one hundred eighty (180) feet to an iron pin corner in line of other land of Stanley C. Belles
and Mildred M. Belles, his wife; thence continuing along same South seventy-six (76) degrees fifty (50)
minutes West one hundred (100) feet to an iron pin corner; thence continuing along said Belles land North
eight (08) degrees fifty-four (54) minutes West one hundred eighty (180) feet to a point in the center line of
Township Road No. 529 aforesaid; thence along said center line North seventy-six (76) degrees fifty (50)
minutes East one hundred (100) feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.41 acres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engineer, dated

October 16, 1969,

TRACT NO.2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the Nertherly line of a proposed road, 33 feet wide, running more or
less, parallel to Township Road No. 529, said point also being the Southeast corner of land about to be
conveyed to Michael R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his wife; thence along the Northerly line of said proposed
road North 73 degrees 40 minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin corner, the Southwest cormer of land of the
Briar Creek Township Supervisors; thence along the Westerly line

of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, South 76 degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet to an iron pin corner, the
Southeast comer of land of Dora B. Hillard and the Northeast corner of land about to be conveyed to
Michael R. Bath and wife aforesaid; thence along the easterly line of land about to be conveyed to Michae!
R. Bath and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.6 feet to an iron pin corner in the Northerly line of
the proposed read above mentioned, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engineer, dated

October 2, 1972.
PARCEL NUMBEER of the above described premises is: 67-10B-021-56-000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% ) percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. bO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resel] the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action agaiust the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with a.
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for darnages,

all sums paid
The defaulting
ny action

Plaintiff's Attorney

David B. Comroe, Esq.
1700 Market St., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Sheriff of Columbia County
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

www .sherilfofcolu mbiacounty.com



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 27,2002 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 5 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1116 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creck, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvama, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
TRACT NO.1:

BEGINNING at a point in the center line ¢f Township Road No. 529, said point being in land of the

Briar Creck Township Supervisors;

THENCE along line of said Briar Creek Township Supervisors South eight (08) degrees fifty-four (54)
minutes East one hundred eighty (180) feet to an iron pin comer in line of other land of Stanley C. Belles
and Mildred M. Beiles, his wife; thence continuing along same South seventy-six (76) degrees fifty (50)
minutes West one hundred {100) feet to an iron pin corner; thence continuing along said Belles land North
eight (08) degrees fifty-four (54) minutes West one hundred eighty (180) feet to a point in the center line of
Township Road No. 529 aforesaid; thence along said center line North seventy-six (76) degrees fifly (50)
minutes East one hundred (100) feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.41 acres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engincer, dated

QOctober 16, 1969.
TRACT NO.2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the Northerly line of a proposed road, 33 feet wide, running more or
less, parallel to Township Road No. 529, said point also being the Southeast corner of land about to be
conveyed to Michael R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his wife; thence along the Northerly line of said proposed
road North 73 degrees 40 minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin comer, the Southwest corner of land of the
Briar Creck Township Supervisors; thence along the Westerly line

of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, South 76 degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet to an iron pin comer, the
Southeast comer of land of Dora B. Hillard and the Northeast comer of land about to be conveyed to
Michael R. Bath and wife aforesaid; thence along the easterly line of land about 10 be conveyed to Michael
R. Bath and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.6 feet to an iron pin corner in the Northerly line of
the proposed road above mentioned, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING (.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engineer, dated
QOctober 2, 1972.

PARCEL NUMBER of the above described premises is: 07-10B-021-56-000
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% } percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE, FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contrac
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against a
bidder will be responsibie for any attomney fees incurred by the Sh
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

t. In the case of a default all sums paid

ny damages recoverable. The defaulting
eriff in connection with any action

Plaintiff's Attorney

David B. Comroe, Esq.
1700 Market St., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Sheriff of Columbia County
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

www.sheriffofmlumbiacountx.c'om



SHERIFEF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 27,2002 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 5 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1116 OF 2001 JD ISSUED OQUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or tracts of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of

Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
TRACT NO.1:

BEGINNING at a point in the center line of Township Road No. 529, said peint being in land of the

Briar Creek Township Supervisors;

THENCE along line of said Briar Creek Township Supervisors South eight (08) degrees fifty-four (54)
minutes East one hundred eighty {180) feet to an iron pin comer in line of other land of Stanley C. Belles
and Mildred M. Belles, his wife; thence continuing along same South seventy-six (76) degrees fifty (50)
minutes West one hundred {100) fect to an iron pin comer; thence continuing along said Belles land North
eight (08} degrees fifty-four (54) minutes West one hundred eighty (180) feet to a point in the center line of
Township Road No., 529 aforesaid,; thence along said center line North seventy-six (76) degrees fifty (50)
minutes East one hundred {100) feet to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.41 acres, in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engineer, dated
QOctober 16, 1969.

TRACT NO.2:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner in the Northerly line of a proposed road, 33 feet wide, running more or
less, paralle} to Township Road Ne. 529, said point also being the Southeast corner of land about te be
conveyed to Michael R. Bath and Nancy J. Bath, his wife; thence along the Northerly line of said proposed
road North 73 degrees 40 minutes East 100 feet to an iron pin corner, the Southwest corner of land of the
Briar Creek Township Supervisors; thence along the Westerly line

of land of Kenneth R. Bowman, Scuth 76 degrees 50 minutes West 180 feet to an iron pin corner, the
Southeast corner of land of Dora B. Hillard and the Northeast corner of land about to be conveyed to
Michael R. Bath and wife aforesaid; thence along the easterly line of land about to be conveyed to Michael
R. Bath and wife, South 9 degrees 50 minutes East 186.6 feet to an iron pin corner in the Northerly line of
the proposed read above mentioned, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 0.42 acres in accordance with survey of Lawrence G. Debo, Professional Engineer, dated

QOctober 2, 1972.
PARCEL NUMBER of the above described premises is: (07-10B-021-56-000
TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% )} percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting

bidqcr will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney

David B. Comroe, Esq.
1700 Market St., Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Sheriff of Columbia County
Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com




